


CLASS i RAILROADa

N
COoV c i
ey Ty A 5 -
ADMINSTRATIVE =57
“C_F MAIL BRANCH
.
1250 ) <R A R G R s o e 3316
SLEOUX CITY TERMINAL RY €O
340 L IVESTOCK EXCHANGE BLDG.
SIOUX CITY», TUWA 51107
el Fili i)
A Full name and address of reporting carrier,
t than shown.
Corvot nams and address It differsnt than (Use mailing labol on original, copy in full on duplicate.)

IOy
e

s A DA A -—-—-—me

to the

Interstate Commerce Commission
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1974




Fhiv Form K

report sh
y copies returned to the Interstate Commer { 1 10N I
ccounts, Washington, 0.( 04 March 3 ed 1
it for whicih the report is neade, Attentior specially directed to the
Howing provisions ol Part of the Interstate ree Act
20. (1) The Commissi 15 he vy i I req nial pe fica roSpe
ports from carric CH88 (a chved in § sscoibe th in K
in which such reports st b i re f rrier
e and full, rruc 1d correct answers questi |
informanon to b A1y lass fying ct $ et
per for any of these purposes. Such annual rej il give a nt of affair \
er, lessor ' uch form d detatl a f Cr the Commission
Said annual reports shail contain all the requied for 1o r ¢ peri vel
ending ¢ 315t day of December in eact { mission shall specify
rent date sha iur | 5 14 tfi
»\_.J:Hm!m red e f w port 18 mag unl
dditional time a in any case by the Commissi
') (b). Any persi ho st knowingly and LIS ¢ or
* making of, any falsc entry in any ¢ « t nort ir e s
d * % or shall knowingly or willfully file with the ¢ ) repor 1€
inent, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and shall b nect, up
ourt of the Unpsted State f compe risdiction, 1 if not maore tl
sand dollars or imprisonment for n more than two years i both such fine a
risonment
) (¢). Any carrier or lessor ’ " v officer, agen ployee representative
i f, who shall fail to make and file annual or m
tine fixed by the ¢ nAHssion nake specific d f i ¢ Y Ar
vestion within thirty ys from the time it is lawfully 3 Commission 9 I
forfeit to tie United States sum of one hundred dollars for ¢ hand every dav 1 shall
inue to be in default with respect theret
8). As used in this sect the term “carrier’” means a common carrier subject 1o this

and includes a recciver ar trustee of

such carrier: and the ie lessor’” means a persor

ne; leased (

wning a raifroad, a water line, or a p

2¢t fo this part, and incl des a re »

he respondent is further required to send to the Bureau of Accounts,

copies of its latest anni

immediately upon preparation, two report t

stockholders. See
The

qguestion should be answered fully and accurarely, whether it has

scheduled 108, page 3

instructions in this Form should be carcfully observed, and

answered in a previous arnual report or not. Except in cases where

hey

are specificaily authorized, cancellations. arbitrary check marks,

and the like should aot be used either as partial or as entire answers to

nquiries. If uny Inquiry, vased on a preceding inquiry in the present

report form is, becausec of the answer rendered to such preceding

inquiry, inapplicable to the person or corporation in whose behalf the

report is made, such notation as it applicable: see page —

schedule (or line) number—-—————-" should be used in answer

thereto, giving precise reference to the portion of the report showing

the facts which make the inguiry inapplicable. Where the word “none”

truly and completely states the fact, it should be given as the answer to
Where

dates are cailed for, the month and day should be stated as well as the

any particular inquiry or any particular portion of an inquiry

year. Customary abbrevations may be used in stating dates

3. Every annual report should, in all particulars, be complete in itslef
and references to the returns of former years should not be made to
take the place of required entries except as herein otherwise specifically
direcied or authorized.

4. If it

typewritten or other, in

be necessary or desirable to ingsert additional statements,

v report, they should be legibly made on
durable paper and, wherever practicable, on sheets not larger than a
the Form. Inserted should be

preferably at attackment by

page of sheets securely attached

the itner margin pins or clips s

insufficient

5. All entries shot i¢ be macde in a permanent black ink. Those of a

contrary character should be indicated in parentheses. Items of an

upusual character should be mdicaicd by appropriate symbol and

{c Kvinote
5. Money items e

ept averages, throughout the annual report form
WHOLE T:OLLARS ith
footings. Totals for amounts reported in subsidiary accounts included in
schedules

should be shown in adjusted to accord v

supporting must be in agriement with celated  primary

iccounts

Ind operated dy a common carriers

t ] pondent should make 1ts anaual report 1§ ( nissi
triphcate, rotaining 1 I 1l roreteren n 1
wresponds regard t ich repori b nes ne Foutl
reasor hred IRl f the For ire  sent to each corporatn
COncerng
8. Railroad arporations nainly distinguished as  operati

companies, are for the purpose of

report 1ot

inters Commerce Commiss divided into classes. An opecati

mpany is on fficers the busin f transportation ai
wh books « erating as well as financial accounts, and,
tessar company, the property of which being leased to and operatad |

another company, 15 one that maintains a separaie legal existenc: ar
{ financial but not operating accounts. In making reports, iess
companies use Annuai Report rm R-4

Jperating companies (including switching and terminal) are broad
Cla8sl1 vith respect to their operating viénues, according to ti
ollowing general definitions

lass I companies ) h s i f$5.0 00 cr more | t
I A il Report | R-1 d
Clws H pa S \ innual operati nues below $5,000.000, For
1a al P Fo R-2 is provid

in applyi s classitication to any switching or terminal compal

ch is operated as a joint facility of

owning or tenant railways, tl

sum of the annual railway operating revenues, the joint facility re

ncome, 4 the

returns to joint facilny credit accounts in aoperan

expenses, shall be used in determining its class

Switching and terminal companies are further classiiied as
Cinss 51 Exclusively switching This class of ipanies inciodes all those performi
g service only, whether for joint accou r for revenue

Exclusively tevminal, This class mpanies includes ail mparies furnishi

rackage or termunal facilities only, such as union passe nger r otreigh! statio
et fi f pe 1s made, whether operated f int account or for e
15¢ a idge of ferry is a part of the facilities nperated by a terminal company, it shaud

ided vader this

eading

Both switening and terminst. Companies which perform both a swit hing and

terminal service. This clas? of

comipan meluder all companies whose ope
¥ P

switching and terminal service, as defined above

IMpanies is conined

Class S4. Bridge and ferry. This class of ¢

and

perations 4

limied to bridges ferries exclusively

Mixed, (

Class S5 panies perfarnvng primerily a swit ng or aerminal service, but whi
also conduct a re treight or passenger tratfic. The revenues of this class of compan
include, in addition to switching or venu derived from local passeng
servics, local freight service, participation in thr novel of freight or passenger traff
iwher transportation operations, d operations others thy ransportaton

9. Except where the context clearly indicates some other meanin

following terms when used in this Form have the meanings below state

COMMISSION means the Interstate Commerce Commissio

RESPONDENT means the

THE ¥

person or corporation in whose behalf )

report is made AR means the year ended December 31 for whid
'HE CLOSE Of

m December 31 of the year for which the report is made, or, in case il

the repori is made THE YEAR means the close of busine

report is made for a shorter period than one year, it means the close |

e period covered by the report. THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR means i/

beginiing of business on unuary ! of the year for which the re port
made; or, in case the report i made for a shorter period than one yed
the

YEAR

it means beginning of

PRECEDING

the period covered by the report. Tk
11 of the
preceding the year for which the report is made, THE UNIFORM Syste
in Part 1201 of Title 49, Code of Fed

means the vear ended December year ne,

ral Regulations, as amend

(0. All companies using this Form shouid complste all schedulg

with the following exceptions, which should severaliv be o« mpleted |

the companies to which they are applicable

S¢hedules Schedules

than Switching and

restricred i I restricted to the

Switching and Terminal Ferminal

Companies ! Companies

Schedule Schedule




BT § N~

Loud Initial® C'T RCO., Year 19 74

ANNUAL REPORT

OF

SIOUX CITYy TURMINAL RAILWAY COMPANY

(Full name of the respondent)

SIOUX CTITY, IOWA

FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1974

Name, official title, telephone number, and office address of officer in charge of correspondence with the
Commission regarding this report:

(Name) . RODNEY A, LIVINGS (Title) SECRETARY-TREASURER

(Tclephone number) g BRSEE AL o L A T

(Area code) (Telephone numben

(Office address).340 LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE BUILDING, SIQUX CITY, IOWA 51107

(Street and number, City, State, and ZIP code)

Railroad Annual Repory R-2




[o—— —— 3 U R s S i TR I Sl M ST o =) A= i A U5 o M D st SR A BB

SPECIAL NOTICE

The attention of the respondent is directed below to certain particulars, if any, in which this report form differs from the corres-
ponding form for the preceding year. It should be understoad that mention is not made of necessary substituhions of dates or, in
general, such other things as simple modifications intended to make requirements clearer, other minor adjustments, and typo-
graphical corrections.

This report, formerly designated Form C, has been reduced in size to make it easier to complete, convenient to handle and per-
mit the use of standard copy machines to reproduce the reports.

The following changes in format have been made to facilitate better reporting and analysis:
A table of contents has been added

Financial statements, Schedules 300 (formerly 1801) and 305 (formerly 1901) have been repositioned to follow the balance
sheet, Schedule 200.

Pages 4 and 5: Schedulé 200. Comparative General Balance Sheet.

Account numbers 714, 744, 762 and 786 have been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2)
Accounting for Income Taxes-Interperiod Tax A llocation (Deferred Taxes). Provision has also been made to report undistributed
carnings from certain investments in account 721, in accordance with Docket No. 35949 The Equity Method of Accounting for
Certain Long-Term Investments in Common Stocks.

Pages 7, 8 and 9: Schedule 300. Income Account for the Year.

In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), account numbers 533 and 59i have been added. In addition, the schedule
has been revised to incorporate interperiod tax allocation in accordance with the same proceeding. Also, in conformity with
Docket No. 35949, provision has been made to report equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies; account 590 has been
amended to read, “Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items” and a footnote added to show the effect of deferred
taxes on prior years net income as reported in annual reports to the Commission.

Page 10: Schedule 305. Retained Income—Unappropriated.

This schedule has been revised in accordarce with Docket No. 35949,

Page 10A: Schedule 350. Railway Tax Accruals.

This is a new schedule designed to consolidate reporting of tax data that was ‘ormerly reported in Schedule 1801.

Page 17A: Schedule 1003. Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies.

This schedule has been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 35949,

For sale by the Superintendent of Jocuments, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402 - Price $1.30

CBSEES




sy

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Identity Of ReSPONAENL--emcomsasnmennsiacmian e cinundsn e s s st tm a s s mene f et m s Rm s n nmmm s s s s s o ds st amn o e n e na s e e
Stockholders-------=---- e e R s e e nememnn R S S
SLOCKNOIAErS REPOIES «mmemmmmmen et e e e oo n e e m e s s m e e S s n e E s an e et e
Comparative General Bulance Sheet sesemessbonrensunessonrsonauanmansnnerensssiansosncmonnnatssansasasepemdndnsoonrosascasansdnsas
Income Account For The Year -----s-mceeee-
Retained Income—Unappropriated ---
Railway Tax Aceruals -=seseeasecnnpocesss
Funded Debt Unmatured ==-ecmemssmmrs s o oo o e 2 m o e e A e sse s
L0 T ] C T et e e e
Receivers' and Trustees’ Securities---=----sesmceemimmmmmmnmaenanccnnnn -
Road and Equipment Property------=--resecomememeocacannns. Aeememmnm e
Proprietary Companies =-=-=--s-escemmeemnanacccanns emmmnmama e
Amounts Payable To Affiliated Companies
Equipment Covered By Equipment Obligations =--ssraseansesncasannsnctsrranssntronnurennssascsanareamsesantnracestsrooperncoors
General Instructions Concerning Returns In Schedules 100! and 1002 ---vemememrmemmmmmsmemmomcene e oo .
investments In Affiliated Companies
Other Investments -«--ssememcimcmnmmrcnnennn Cmemtmenrmsesesmassaesse oo
Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies
Securities, Advances, and Other Intangibles owned or controlled Through Nonreporting Carrier

and NoNCarrier SuUbSIdIArIEs - m-me=r-cmmrmmtme e e e e oo e

Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Owned And Used And Leased From Others -----oneveeeev

Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Leased to Others »=

Depreciation Reserve-Road and Equipment Owned And Used -----se-cmemmmmmmesocacionnns

Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased To Others---------coeeee

Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Jeased From Others --=s-----semesemeemmmmeemmmansonnancnneceonnceceae e

Amortization of Defense Projecisn=mn=nrmmssmmmrmmmo e e

Depieciation Reserve—Misc. Physical Property ------ssemescmmmnmomocmmmmnieacaeaes

CAPItAL SUTPIUS ==mmmmm e e oo e e f oo e n s dmasinassesnosnoeeenses

Retained Income—A ppropriated ~--s---cesmmmmememmmsmmeias e [ LRt

Loans and Notes Payable --------cemeemevicaeees

Debt in Default -----semeemeemm e

Other Deferred CRATEes «=---r=mnrmmsremsmmsms e et cn o

Other Deferred Credits -=--=-s-mc-rmmremmmmomemen e

Dividend Appropriations----- AT R e

Railway Operating Revenues amnn

Railway Operating Expenses -

Misc. Physical Properties--------csc-cecomeenmeoamemonnnotoneinrnccnneneenan

Misc. Rent [NCOME ====smmmmmmmmm oo PRI s R G S U e

Misc. Renis------smmmsmemmcmmmnaniaaanan B e e R Oy e M e e A S A R R U

MiSC. INCOME CMATgeS--==nnnnmmnmsmtm oo oo o e C e f e et o s

Income From Nonoperating Property--------s--e-coeicocmven i

Mileage Operated—All Trackg-------ercmemmmmeceaannes s e e B R MCR AL R

Mileage Operated—By SiAtes--==-nmmmnmmmmmmmmm e e eenoehnsonoacinnaesanees

RENS RECOIVADI@r-rnmietatatonaustonmnmisonnnnantnnrmnnasssasonsnnmntsissennsatsohs (s rassenar tessansensnssnadacasnnanessnstsnsns =

Rents ayable bl R R e ! . i

Contributions From Other COMPANIEs ==-=-=srrrmmmmmmmmmmos oo e oo n fim e s

Income Transferred To Other Companies i

Employees, Service, And Compensation e

Consumption Of Fuel By Motive—Power Unitg----se-s-sommmmmmemme e

Compensation of Officers, Directors, Etc. SR T T i

Payments For Services Rendered By Other Than Employees---~ ...............

Statistics of Rail—Line Operations------=--cs-ressemneserenenimeeemeonenoooeeoanmeanasasencs sacoocnaceninsanes -

Revenue Freight Carcied During The Year--sssceeersacancrinosananenrciansancndoncarsancranasnoonrocedosas

Switching And Term nal Traffic and Car Statistics g

Inventory of Equipment------

Important Changes During The Year-------enrsccaeccrmemmmmemeaon oo oo ncaeaeecnenneanan oo cannnsnn tacso e an oo n s oo e e

Verification R j

MEIIOTANE =~ e ehinrsnbnnantiiusibnsnarntblhnnsisbArndas csndSHARa 45 Rins s kn s $6ka s U n s on P U E I R R84 S0 S SRR RO e o ns s iy 3
Correspondence-- G e e e e e Ll SR R L S,
(T4 g o) ] Fe SO e il 0 SRR et S SR R RSy Sl S OB s it e e

Filed With A State Commission:
Road and Equipment Property---
Railway Operating Expenses------------
Misc. Physical Properties
Statement of Track Mileage ------=-------
Rents Receivable---rr-ccovmummcmncuniananas
Rents Payable -=---ccaemmme e e
Contributions From Ot} er Companies---------s=n---x
Income Transferred To (ther Companies

TR BR el st siaboiatnasnssciatan e s L S B SR e i S E B S A A & 85 M RN R ot s M St A A SR A A A S o

Schedule No.

101
107
108
200
300
305
350
670
690
695
701
801
901
902

Page

3
q
4
7
10
10A
11
11
11
13
14
14
14
15
i6
16
17A

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
Rl
27
28

28 \

28
A
29
29
30
30
31
31
31
31
an
32
33
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
40
40

L. e




l Road Initials /vy TRy Y

e o e, e . O S S S S AP S bt | 1A A e AN e

101, IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT

. Give the exact name* by which the respondent was known in law at the ¢lose of the year ; P GRS S b b DR e e
SIOUX CITY TERMINAL I ,LJ.LLAL LC".L’J ALX S

2 State whether or not the uxpundunyw‘lb an annual ruporl to the Interstate Commerce Commission for the preceding year, or for any part thereof. If so, in

] b o4 my 1 )
what name was such report made? b SI0U GETY TP l_?_l INAL RATITWAY COMBANY .
3. If any change was made in the name of the respondent during the year, state all such changes and the dates on which they were made o
NONE

4. Give the location (including street and number) of the main business office of the respondent at the close of the year e
340 LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE RBUTLDING, SIQUX CITY . IOWA 51107 i

5. Give the titles, names, and office addresses of all general officers of the respondent at the close of the year. If there are receivers who are recognized as in the

controlling management of the road. give also their names and titles. and the location of their offices.

Line | Title of general officer Name and office address of person holding office at close of year
No. (a) b
Loll o SAL_A. RODREN 340 1.5, FXCH, BLDG, SIOUX CILTY,
2 |Vice president Li. V. KUBL i =
3 [Secretary ) RODNEY A, LIVINGS 1" i
4 )
y et P f=i . . 4 J
5 %?i"%:? Sme- 2%+ GORDON D. WILKERSON " 0

6 |Attorney or general counsel-

7 |General manager

8 |General superintendent

9 |General freight agent

10 |General passenger agent — b

11 |General land agent

12 |Chief engineer

6. Give the names and office addresses of the several directors of the respondent at the close of the year, and the dates of expiration of their respective terms.

Line Name of director Office address Term expires
No. (a) (b) ()

14 RAY A. RODEEN SIOUX CITY, IOWA JANUARY 28, 1975
sy L. Y RuURL SIOUX CITY, IOWA

16 RAYMOND FRENCH NEW YORK, NEW YORK

17 STANLEY W, EVANS STOUX CITY, TOWA :

18l B B MARRS SIQUX CITY, TOWA an
19

20

21

2

23

7. Give the date of incorporation of the respondent 7/0 3/190 7 8. State the character of motive power used NONE

9. Class of switching and terminal company LOQADING & UNLOADING OF RATT, LIVESTOCK

10. Under the laws of what Government, State, or Territory was the respondent organized? If more than one, name all. Give reference to each statute and ali
amendments thereof, effected during the year. If previously effected, show the year(s) of the report(s) setting forth details. If in bankruptcy, give court of

jurisdiction and dates of beginning of receivership or trusteeship and of appointment of receivers or trustees GENERAL LAWS STATE QF
IOWA

I1. State whether or not any corporation or association or group of corporations had, at the close of the year, the right to name the major part of the board of
directors, managers, or trustees of the respondent; and if so, give the names of all such corporations and state whether such right was Cerived through (a) title to
capital stock or other securities issued or assumed by the rcspondent.ff)l)' claims for advances of funds made for the construction of the road and equipment of the

ED _STOCKYARDS CORPORATION (d) TITLE TO
CAPITAL STOCK

respondent, or (c) express agreement or some other source

12. Give hereunder a history of the respondent from its inception to date, showing all consolidations, r vgers, reorganizations, etc., and if a consolidated or
merging corporation give like )'»m iculars for ail constituent and subconstituent corporations. Describ.  so the course of construction of the road of the

"RGANTZED 7/03/07 TO LOAD & UNLOAD RAIL LIVESTQCK TQ DO
EPR R N i s P Y A RDS “PERFURﬁFF’FY“g‘ BATLWAY CO. FINANCE

BYCR B2 98 b RE AR BN EAR K TR chiblic SERHY 1 GETY ﬁﬁoﬁnoﬁéﬁmz%%oﬁ% bdnedith

74

IA.

@

ATIONS .

* Use the initial word the when (and only when) it is a part of the rame and distinguish between the words railroad and railway and between company and corporation

THE SIQUX CITY STOCK YARDS CO. MERGED INTO UNITED STOCKY ARRfead ORRRBATHON
ON AUGUST 31, 1963,




Road Initialsg ('TRCO Year 19 74

HESERCRE R e e et et e e e e e et i ey

107, STOCKHOLDERS |

Give the names of the 30 security holders of the respondent who, at the date  being classified as common stozk, second preferred stock, first preferred stock,
of the latest closing of the stock book or compilation of list of stockholders of  and other securities. stating in a footnote the names of such other securities (if
the respondent (if within | year prior (o the actual filing of this report), had the any). If any such holder held in trust, give (i a footnote) the particutars of the
highest voting powers in the respondent, showing for each his address, the trust. In the case of voting trust agreements give, as supplemental information
number of votes which he would have had a right to cast on that date had a  on page 38, the names and addresses of the 30 largest holders of the voting trust
meeting then been in order, and the classification of the number of votes to  certificates and the amount of their :ndividual holdings. /f the stovk
which he was cntitled. with respect to securities held by him, such securities  book was not closed or the list of stockholders compiled within such

vear, show such 30 security holders as of the close of the year.

NUMBER OF VOTES, CLASSIFIED
WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES
Number of ON WHICH BASED
votes to
which Stocks Other
Line Name of security holder Address of security holder security securities
No. holder was Common. | PREFERRED with
entitled voting
Second First power
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (N (g
1 R, A. Rodeen Sioux City, Jowa i 1 None | None| None
B U] Sioux Citv, Towa ne 1 1 L L "
3 ([Raymond French New York, New York ] ] 1 " "
4 |Ss W, Evansg Sioux City, Iowa 1 1 s I "
s B BoiMarks Sioux City, Towa 1ls 1 n 1 "
6 [United Stockyards
7 Corporation Chicago. - Illinecis | 3005 3095 | i "
b i
9
10
11 i
12
13
14
15
16
17
)
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Footnotes and Remarks

All stock stands in the name of stockholder but is the property
of United Stockyards Corporation.

108. STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS
1. The respondent is required to send to the Bureuu of Accounts, immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report to

stockholders.
Check appropriate box:
[ ] Two copies are attached to this report.

[ | Two copies will be sobmitied

(date)
[ X! No annual report to stockheiders is prepared.

Railroad Annual Report R-2

v




4 Road Initials  SCTRIO Year 19 74

i (o 1
|

200, COMPARATIVE. GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—ASSETS

For instructions covering this schedule, see the text pertaining to General Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. The eniries in this balunce sheet

should be consistent with those in the supporiing schedules on the pages indicated. The entries in column (¢) should be restaied to conform with the accounting requirginents fullowed in column
(8). The entries in the short column (a2) should be deducted from those in column (@l in order to obtain corres ponding entries tor column (). All conira entries hercunder should be indicated

in parenthesis

Line Account or item Balance at ¢lose Balance at beginning
No of year of year
(h) (¢)
$ L ¢

391 391

| (701) Cash ——- — i it SRR R NS RS o IE e B P

2 (702) Temporary cash investments e USRI e AL A WS

3 (703) Special deposits 2 anaaa R L e e e e L L B e s L e e L T

1 (704) Loans and notes receivable s R RN RNy ek
5 (705) Traffic, car service “nd other balances-Dr 5t o ,_25 S ? 1 -+ .»;-.A» ? f_l.G,L-_.
6 (706) Nzt balance receivable from agents and conductors e L e i SEIL Fa b
7 (707) Miscellaneous accounts receivable il echaiia CizjeRse N NaSEILEL
8 (708} Interest and dividends rzceivable A A B 5
9 (709) Accrued accounts receivable AL

10 (710) Working fund advances, i

2,745 oo

i (711) Prepayments

12 (712) Material and supplies

13 (713) Other current assets —
4 (714} Deferred income tax charges (p. 10A) il L
15 Total current assets tei) _38 i 65 7 4 5 2 139
SPECIAL FUNDS | (al) Total book assets | (a2) Respondent's own
at close of year assued included in (al)

16 (715) Sinking funds
17 (716) Capital and other reserve funds e
18 (717) Insurance and other funds el
19 Total special funds

INVESTME
20 (721) investments in affiliated companies (pp. 16 and 17) i
21 Undistribyted earnings from certain investments in account 721 (p. 17A)
22 ? (722) Other investments (pp. 16 and 17) L bl
23 (723) Reserve for adjustment of investment in securities-—C redit L Gl
24 Total investments (accounts 721, 722 and 723) ¢ -

PROPERTIES
25 (731) Road and equipment property: Road gl 7 : 4 2 l 7 " 421 g
26 Equipment
27 General expenditures
28 Other elements of investment iy B,
29 Construction work in progress. ~
30 Total (p. 13) i Y W Bl s
3 (732) improvements on leased property: Road 66 ! 30 4 6 14 304_
32 Equipment e i
33 General c‘xpcnduurc‘ g
R Total (p. 12) Al OISR A
35 Total transpottation property (accounts 731 and 732) 7 372 5 73 J 72 5
36 (735) Accrued depreciation—Road and equipment (pp. 21 and 22) 59 £ 5 82 5 H L 2 56
17 (736) Amortization of defense projects—Road and Equipment (p, 24)
k1 Recorded depreciation and amortization (accounts 735 and 736) . =
39 Total transportation property less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 33 less line 36) 1 4 £ 14 3 = —laj 46 9 <
40 (737) Miscellaneous physical property
41 (728) Accrued depreciation - Misceltaneous physical property (p. 25)
42 Miscellaneous physical property less recorded depreciation (account 737 less 738) —— Lo
43 Total properties less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 37 plus line 4() R

OTHER ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES

44 (741) Other assets

45 (742) Unamortized discount on long-term debt BRI s

46 (743} Other deferred charges {p. 26) TR

47 (744) Accumulated deferred income tax charges (p. 10A) <
48 Total ‘other assets and deferred aharges it b lan Ll a
49 T_()TAI ASSETS of o ek

Note~See page 6 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Corajurative General Balance Sheet.




Road .<)|:i;\l~:g,-'1}.}-3(‘, ) Year ¢ 7
200 COMPARATIVE GENERAL SALANCE SHEET-—LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
For instructions ¢overing this schedule, see the text pertainiag to Get il Balance Sheet Accounts in the Umiform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. The entries in this balance sheet
| shoutd be consistent with those in the supporting schedules on the pages indicated. The entries in column (¢) should be restated to conform with the account requirements followed in column ‘ b)
The entries in short column tal) should reflect tol book lability at close of year. The entries in the short cotwmn (42) shoutd be deducted from those w coloma (al) in order to obtain
corresponding entries for column (b). All contra entries hereunder should be indicated in parenthesis
Account or item palance at close | Balasce at beginning {
of year of year |
(a) (h) (¢) x
CURRENT LIABILITIES $ | $ i
50 (751) Loans and notes payable (p. 26)— RSl s R SRS CREAEISEEA TG UL G i . A s
| 51 (752) Traffic car service and other balances-Cr e L e N S & - AR G L | i |
32 (753) Auditad meconnts Ang Wages pAYRDI . eI ——— - B - | T
ik ? B mAd e
53 {754) Miscellaneous accounts payaole — - i RIS O Al L R SN B e e - e = T l xi; _)) i {
54 (755) Interest matured unpaid SE il SHEIR e ek Rl =i
|
55 G0 D Id e s A e O A e T L SHI— S ~ PR i P i £ ,
|
56 (757) Unmatred. interest acerued i 00 S S SRS A NS Rt s B — A e —
!
i
57 (208 L matied divIda g Bee e e i e o ~ ~ = = % SNSRI |
58 (G PV G LT ST T TS Y ) [ s St S S G R B A S MRS S ol e b RSPl o st e W st Tod et BB Hes St et Wit B NSy bl RIEEA g |
59 (760): Feders) incomeitaxes accmed, ol Bl L D s T e SRS S e o g oo S IEES R AT SRS WA e
LUb
60 (76)) Other taxes accrued——— i - BEEERN als BL SR Y S ——— — R LA i S
61 (762) Deferred income tax credits (p. {0A)—— S SRS R o S BRSNS gl b ARG @ SR A G SR AR e B S (S it SR GOV R 1S LR O e SR i WS LSl T
62 (GLROI0 DAV (0 T ] (0 et S St e S O a0 PR A R R R AL B e o ——
. R76 13,611
63 Total current liabilities (exclusive of long-term debt due within one year) —— oo =) RIS IEERIEL ¥ i 68 Y foet SRR
LONG-TERM DEBT DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR (1) Total issued|(a2) Held by or
for respondent |
64 (764) Equipment obligations and other debt (pp. It and 14) —— . |
LONG-TERM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YFAR (a]) Total issued|(a2) Held by or
for respondent
65 (708) Funded debt nnmared: (p b ) e R e SR Sl L ST
66 (766) Equipment obligations (p. 14) iy TR 30 R Aww—-] SRGRE L TR Rl St SPREERESCAN B
67 (767): Recdivers- andiErsters’ securities: ([ ol diail i bed Sl e e *'P_ Pl i A L S g i
68 (168) Debtin defalt: (p.26) ..o 0 i - eI R e IR S R SRR RRNER] LN e e RIS R TIRE Al
69 (76%) Amounts payable to affiliated companies (p. 14) — i e = ol A T
70 Total long-term debt due after one year— SESENRIE U I GORE A RIEE SR L EREE RS SRS TORESe! RGeS 1S3
71 (771) Pension and welfare reserves — e oSS S NSO Do is S SIS S SIS
72 (772) Insurance reserves .—o il A CAbi : e SRS eSS, ColS S B G IS SIS i SE
73 (774) Casualty and other reserves — . teAE T A TSNS P R RS AT s RE) Rt PCARSTIESS e ORI B Bt

74 Tota! reserves — .. i)

OTHER LIABILITIES AND DI

75 (781) Interest in default — SR AR SR A

16 (782 °C ther abilitiea e uil g DEo g it s el et S MEE) Gl BRSSO SOt ok S
77 {(783) Unamortized premium on long-termdebt oo . e e M Ml R GO (B8 PRl s S S fue TR 4 il Gl
78 (ESa)icI e defetred credicy. "en 6y e JE el e Ll e e R S R —— e e
79 (785) Accrued depreciation—Leased property (p. 23) — e e

80 (786) Accumulated defe'red income tax credits (08 18 49 e DAk

81 Total other labilities and deferred credits Lk —
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Capital stock (Par or stated value)

[(a2) Held by or

for company

el e s ang a6 L ang ana6 - |

83 Preferred stock (p. 11) kit BTN ¥_,.,_..<,.—._~_ N NI IS N St A IR

82 (791) Capital stock issued: Common stock (p. V1) i o0

LR Y e A T s oy oL

84 Total

85 (792) Stock liavility for conversion we . — & Rt UER s B S BB ARES SR BRI R RIS Al
86 (193) DIt oUnt O At st ok o
87 Total capital stock— i i ot et ki
Capiral surplus
8K (7894 Peamitims: nnd; assessments on Canital s t0eK (P, 28 ) i e e S R il 0 ey
89 (795) PAld-In-MurplUs (P 2 i e SRS BRI SRS RIS R RS Ui SRlEEIAEn R oira e et Rl PRI S T AR A
90 C196)- Other capithl=sUEDING: (P 20 ) o s e o hienlet —— PRI R S R RS t tetSiied
91 Total capital surply e e s e LS Sl SR R R S il SRR ] S
Retuined ‘ncome | \
} |

92 (797) "ietained income-Appropriated (p, &) o s R A S e

93 (798) Rewined income~-Unappropriated (p. 10) P Sl TR RHE AL ARl - B e - !3 48,»[1 75) ( 31._\?,\0403.) \
94 Total retained income - AR At b 2 b . R - SR -(3!—\‘18 2 ﬂ 75\ i ‘35 34_0 0_3),

95 Tow) shareholders’ equity e AN e s s L e S - ﬁ\l f,‘ 7)4.. - 46 L997.
o Lo BB el SRCERR |

Note.~8ece page 6 far explanutory notes which are an integral part of the Compurative General Balance Jheet.

9% TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY e

Raiiroad Annual Report R-2




[ Road Initials S CT'RCO Year 19 74

i COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—EXPIANATORY NOTES o

The notes listed below are provided for the purpose of disclosing supplementury information concerning matters which have an important effect
on the financial condition of the carrier. The carrier shall give the particulars called for herein and where there is nothing to report, insert the k
word, “None”; and in addition thereto shall enter in separate notes with suitable particulars other matters involving material amounts of the
character commonly disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting and reporting principles, except as shown in other
schedules. This includes explanatory statements explaining (1) the procedure in accounting for pension funds including payments to trustees and
recording in the accounts pension costs, indicating whether or not consistent with the prior year, and state the amount, as nearly as practicable, of
unfunded past service cost; (2) service interruption insurance policies and indicate the amount of indemnity to which respondent will be entitled
for work stoppage losses and the maximum amount of additional premium respondent may be obligated to pay in the event such losses are
sustained by other railroads; (3) particulars concerning obligations for stock purchase options granted to officers and employees; and (4) what
eniries have béen made for net income ur retained income restricted under provisions of mortgages and other arrangements.

1. Show under the estimated accumulated tax reductions realized during current and prior years under section 168 (formerly section 124-—A)
and under section 167 of the Internal Revenuz Code because of accelerated amortization of emergency facilities and accelerafted depreciation of
other facilities and also depreciation deductions resulting from the use of the new guideline lives, since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue
Procedure 62-21 in excess of recorded depreciation. The amount to be shown in each case is the net accumulated reductions in taxes realized less
subsequent increases in taxes due to expired or lower allowances for amortization or depreciation as a consequence of accelerated allowances in
earlier years. Also, show the estimated accumulated net income tax reduction realized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax
credit authorized in the Revenue Act of 1962, In the event provision has been made in the accounts through appropriations of surplus or
otherwise for the contingency of increase in future tax payments, the amounts thereof and the accounting performed should be shown.

(a) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes since December 31, 1949, because of accelerated amortization of emergency
facilities in excess of recorded depreciation under section 168 (formerly section 124—A) of the Internal Revenue Code

(b) Estimated accumulated savings in Federal income taxes resulting from coinputing book depreciation under Commission rules and computing
tax depreciation using the items listed below $ -

—Accelerated depreciation since December 31, 1953, under sectiocn 167 of the Internal Revenue Code.
—Guideline lives since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue Procedure 62-21.
-—Guideline lives under Class Life System (Asset Depreciation Range) since December 31, 1970, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971,

(¢) Estimated accumulated ne: income tax reduction ntilized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax credit authorized in the

Revenuc Act of 1962, as amended b
(d) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes because of accelerated amortization of certain rolling stock since December
31, 1969, under provisions of Section 184 of the Internal Revenue Code $
(e) Estimated accumulated net reduction of Federal income taxes because of amortization of certain rights-of-way investment since December
31, 1969, under the provisions of Section 185 of the Internal Revenue Code
2. Amount of accrued contingent interest on funded debt recorded in the balance sheet
Description of obligation Year accrued Account No. Amount
$
¢ None

3. As a result of dispute concerning the recent increase in per diem rates tor use of freight cars interchanged, settlement of disputed amounts has
been deferred awaiting final disposition of the matter. The amounts in dispute for which settlement has been deferred are as follows:

As recorded on books

Amount in ————Am“fu—ﬂ“‘- -t Amount not
Tiapi dispute Debit Credit recorded
Per diem receivable $ $ None
Per diem payable None
Net amount $ XXXXXXXX XXAXXXXX s . ‘None

4. Amount (estinaied, if necessary) of net income, or retained income which has to be provided for capital expenditures, and for sinking and

5 ,’
other funds pursuant to provisions of reorganization plans, mortgages, deeds of trust, or other contracts $ lone
5. Estimated amount of future earnings which can be realized before paying Federal income taxes because of unused and available net operating
$ None

loss carryover on January | of the year following that for which the report is made

Railrcad A nnual Report R-2




R A R RN AT RGN i TR R TR e
300, INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR
|. Give the Income Account of the respondent for the year inl 3. Line 28 includes only dividends from investments accounted for
accordance with the rules prescribed in the Uniform System of [ under the cost method. Line 34 includes only dividends accounted for
Accounts for Railroad Companies. All contra entries herennder should | under the equity method. Line 35 includes the undistributed earnings
be indicated in parentheses. from investments accounted for under the equity method. Line 36 rep-
‘ 2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in | resents the carnings (losses) of investee companies accounted for under
| column (b) on lines 7 to 57, inclusive, should be fully explained in a | the equity method.
! footnote.
Line Amount for
MNo. ftem current year
(a) (b)
ORDINARY ITEMS
OPERATING INCOME
RAILWAY OPERATING INCOME
1 | (501) Railway operating revenues (p. 27) A4 8.407
2 | (531) Railway operating expenses (p. 28) L9 257
A Net revenue from railway operations ( Q_SO)
4 (532) Railway tax accruals 820
5 | (533) Provision for deferred taxes
6 Railway operating income _(. 1.670)
RENT INCOME
‘ i (503) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment--Credit balance
8 (504) Rent from locomotives
(505) Rent from passenger-train cars
10 | (506) Rent from floating cquipment
11 | (507) Rent from work equipment
12 | (508) Joint facility rent income
13 Total rent income
RENTS PAYABLE
14 | (536) Hire of freight cars and highway revenuve equipment-—Debit balance
15 | (537) Rent for locomotives
16 | (538) Rent for passenger-train cars
17 | (539) Rent for floating equipment
18 | (540) Rent for work equipment
19 1 (541) Joint facility rents —
20 Total rents payable
21 Net rents (line 13 less line 20)
22 Net railway operating income (lines 6,21) ( i} I 6 70) ¥
OTHER INCOME
‘ 23 | (502) Revenues from miscellaneous operations (p. 28)
24 1 (509) Income from lease of road and equipment (p. 31)
25 | (510) Miscellaneous rent income (p. 29) A A 600
26| (511) Income from nonoperating property (p. 30)
27 1 (512) Separately operated properties—Profit
28 | (513) Uividend income (from investments under cost only)
29 | (514) Interest income
30 | (516) Income from sinking and other reserve funds
31 | (517) Release of premiums on funded debt
32 | (518) Contributions from other companies (p. 31)
33 | (519) Miscellancous income (p. 29) (al) 6,424
34 | Dividend income (fi~m investments under cquity only) $ A
35 | Undistributed earnings (losses) Hhinas
36 | Equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies (lines 34,35)
37 Total other income 10 % 024 iRl
38 Total income (lines 22,37) 8,354
. MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCTIONS FROM INCOME
39 | (534) Expenses of miscellaneous operations (p. 28)
40 | (525) Taxes on miscellaneous operating property (p. 78) IS
41 | (543) Misceilaneous rents (p." 29) sl T 430
42 | (544) Miscellaneous tax accruals SRR PSRN
__411_ (545) Separately operated properties—Loss. b b st .A_..:J

Railroad Annual Report R-2




L noad 1nitidis Mmoo " year
. o ' SCTRCO 1974

300, 1NCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR—Continued

. i e e gl g

Item curient yoar

(a) (b)

$ ©
44 | (549) Maintenance of investment organization .. i AR e
45 | (550) Income transferred to other companies (p. 31) RS
46 | (551) Miscelianeous income charges (p. 29) — .. S
47 Total miscellaneous deductions 480
48 Income available for fixed charges (lines 38, 47) - 3 ._......:‘.7_‘._8,.:—7;%:,-
FIXED CHARGES
49 | (542) Rent for leased roads and equipment 2,946
(546) Interest on funded debt:
50 (a) Fixed interest not in default S
51 (b) Interest in default S
52 | (547) Interest on unfunded debt i
53 | (548) Amortization of discount on funded debt ..
54 Total fixed charges 2,946
i) Income after fixed charges (lines 48,54)__. 4 ‘22_8____
OTHER. DEDUCTIONS
(546) Interest on funded debt:
56 (¢) Contingent interest
57 Ordinary income (lines 55,56) ____,éig_g___
EXTRAORDINARY AND PRIOR PERIOD ITEMS |

58 | (570) Extraordinary items—Net Credit (Debit) (p. 9)
59 | (580) Prior period items—Net Credit (Debit)(p. 9)
60 | (590) Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items——Debit (Credit) (p. 9)
61 | (591) Provision for deferred taxes—E:itraordinary and prior period period items
62 Total extraordinary and prior period itemns—Credit (Debit)
63 Net income transfeired to Retained Income—Unappropriated (lines 57,62) R 5

NOTE.—Ses page 9 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Income Account for the Year.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials =4 8LV YeRp LY

The space below is provided for the purpose of disclosing additional
information concerning items of income for the current year. Each
carrier shali give the particulars of items herein. Enter in separate notes
with suitable explanation, amounts included in income accounts in
connection with any unusual and material accrual or changeover in

accounting practice and other matters of the character cominonly

300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR—EXPLANATORY NOTES

and reporting principtes. Minor itims w hich have 1o conscquential
effect on net income for the year reed not be reported, I cairier has
nothing to report, insert the word “None.” The explanation of items
included in accounts 570, “Extracrdinary items”; 580 “Prior period
items™: and 590 “Income taxes on exstraordinary and prios period items”

are to be disclosed in notes and remarks section below.

disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting

Indicate method elected by carrier, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971, to account for the investment tax credit.

64
Flow-through Deferral—
65 If flow-through method was elected, indicate net decrease (or increase) in tax accrual because of investment tax credit L el R R L
66 If deferral method was elected, indicate amount of investment tax credit utilizad as a reduction of tax liability for
current year - $
61 Deduct amount of current year's investment tax credit applied to reduction of tax lability but deferred for account-
ing purposes (% )
68 Balance of current year's investment tax credit used to reduce current year's tax accrua' $
69 Add amount of prior year's deferred investment tax credits being amortized and used to reduce current year's tax
accrual $
70 Total decrease in current year's tax accrual resulting from use of investment tax credits S

71 In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), show below the effect of deferred taxes on prior years net income as
reported in annual reports to the Commission. Debit amounts in column (b) and (d), and credit amounts in column (c)

should be indicated by parentheses.

Net income Provision for Adjusted
Year as reported deferred taxes net income
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$ $
i (5,719) (5.719)
g 6,715 6,775
1971. (265 276) (265 ,276)

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




- NN

305. RETAINED INCOME—UNAPPROPRIATED

1. Show hereunder the items of the Retained Income Accounts of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System
of Accounts for Railroad Companies. .

2. All contra entries hereunder should be incicated in parentheses

3. Indicate under “Remarks” the amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences, accounts 606 and 616, O

4. Segregate in column (c) all amounts applicable to the equity in undistributed carnings (losses) of affiliated companies based on the equity
method of accounting.

5. Line ! (line 6 if debit balance), columa (c), should agree with line 36, column (b), schedule 30C. The total of columns (b) and (¢), hines 2 and
6. should agree with line 63, column (b), schedule 300.

6. Include in column (b) only amounts applicable to Retained Income exclusive or any amounts included in column (¢)

Line Item Amount Amount
No (a) (b) (¢)
1 Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn-
ings (losses) of affiliated companies (¢) at beginning of year* $ (353,003)s :
i
CREDITS
2 (602) Credit balance transferred from income
3 | (606) Other credits to retained income?
4 | (622) Appropriations released
Total
=t
DEBITS
; . ) i W 4.928 |
6 (612) Debit balance transferred from income che e L
7 (616) Other debits to retained income Saiine]
8 | (620) Appropriations for sinking and other reserve funds — i Uik 5l
9 | (621) Appropriations for other purposes ——-
10 | (623) Dividends-————
11 Total 4,928
12 Net increase (decrease) during year* 4,928
13 Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn-

ings (losses) of affiliated companies (¢) at end of year*

14 Balance from line 13 (c)*— — XXXXXX
i15 Total unappropriated retained income and equity in undistributed earn-
ings (losses) of affiliated companies at end of year* — et XXXXXX
| i
!
Remarks
Amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences:
16 Account 606 Vg XXXXXX
17 Account 616 i XXXXXX

*Amount in parentheses indicates debit balance.

fShow principal items in detail.

Railroad Anwual Report R-2




SRR AR £ W ik
Road Initials SCTRCO Y ear 4

350. RAILWAY TAX ACCRUALS

| 1. In Sections A and 8B show the particulars called for with respect (o 2. In Section C show an analysis and distribution of Federal income
| net accruals of taxes on railroad property and U.S. Government taxes | (@axes
| charged to account 572, “Railway tax accruals” of the respondent’s

Income aceount for the year

A. Other than US. Government Taxes B. US. Government Taxes {
l.ine Name of State Amount Kind of tax Amount Line |
No (a) (b) (a) (b) No {

i . RPN e RO AR A e 1 W e T RAERR PRI SRR, [0 AR SRS R b RIS ik SRS SRS SSERA TR
% ]
' AT/ v & o
] s [owa ()me" L 140 lincome taxes:
o
f 2 bRt e i * 1 Novmal tax and surtax aom i b RG] T
; PRI BRI | G AR RS SNSRI 1 1 T 11 U, | 701 § (¢ P SR Crir S G s i SEs B s PR A i
‘, y SARSHESR0I SR it e e 02 58 | C'Sf(”
| 1 . i . USRI AN GUREA o Rl R Tt OO ME: X e e st |3
5 PSS RRIG DRI il SRSV Old-age retirement e e 14
6 At iosai ot WIRTEAMESEREE SR —df Unemployment insurance —— NESSRK SRS 15
, 7 A3 PR EAL e et All other United States Taxes ——— 140 16
ARy b7 A0 -
8 i R SERA 1 i i Total—U.S. Government taxes m————— 1 4758 17
i i s et O CBINCL TOta Rl IWHY  TEX X ccTUAlS
g i 140 ol 820 s
10 | Total~Other than U.S. Government Taxes e "= 1 (account 532)
C. Analysis of Federal Income Taxes
1. In column (a) are listed the particulars which most often cause a 4. Indicate in column (d) any adjustments, as appropriate, including
differential between taxuble income and pretax accounting income. | adjustments to eliminate or reinstate deferred tax effects (credits or
Other particulary which cause such a differential should be listed under | debits) due to applying or recognizing a loss carry-forward or a loss
the caption “Other”, including State and other taxes deferred if { carry-back.
computed separately. Minor items each less than $100,000 may be com- 5. The total of line 28 in columns (¢) and (d) should agree with the
bined in a single entry under "Other”. total of the contra charges (credits) to account 533, provision for
2. Indicate in column (b) the beginning of the year total of accounts | deferred taxes, and account 591, provision for deferred taxes—extra-

714, 744, 762 and 786 applicable to each particular iter in column (a). | ordinary and prior period items, fo- the current year.

g 3. Indicate in column (c) the net change in accounts 714, 744, 762 6. Indicate in column (e) the cumulative total of columns (b), (¢), and
{ and 780 for the net tax effect of t:ming differences originating and | (d). The total of column (e) must agree with the total of accounts 714,
f reversing in the current accounting period. 744, 762 and 786.
|
i FERRT AL SRS S L) NSOV T o 0 IR SRS AR et b E—
| Beginning Net Credits End of Year
f Particulars of Year Balance (Charges) for Adjustments Balance
i Current Year
} {a) (b) (c) (d) e)
19 | Accelerated depreciation, Sec. 167 LR.C.. Guideline lives
pursuant to Rev. Proc, 62-21 R il AR SRR R e S IS AL
20 | Accelerated amortization of facilities Sec. 168 I.R.C. o "
21 | Accelerated amortization of rolling stock, Sec. 184 L.R.C. AR
22 | Amortization of rights of way, Sec. 185 [.R.C.
23 | Other (Specify) i
1 Wl VR
4., F] AR SRR S S SRR i . “ ik
A ¢ RS AR et P SRR A ks
7 Linvestment tax credie sl i i i
s & (il i
il e TOTALS L L ot i b S i e

Notes and Remarks

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Ll NGB SRR T 1 R b L2 B IR Sl AL RS S IOERTIE Y DI0a VSRR MO TSI VT S8 AR TV RRSONAN i oy L AAISS) Sy IR AN RS AL .

108 Road Initials SCTRCO Year 74

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2

» S SRR LS EREEN O AW /R B RIS i O 1 Y Y N S VA AT (5 A SO e A T M AT 0 L OV 18 DO O Gl S




Give particulzrs of the various issues of sccurities in accounts Nos. 764, “Equipment
obligations and other debt Jic wiikin cne year” (excluding equipmsai obligations), and
765. “Funded debt unmatured,” at close of the year. Funded debt, as here wused,
comprises 211 obligations maturing later than one year after date of issue in accordance
with the instructions in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. Show

670. FUNDED DEBT UNMATURED

each issue separately, and make all necessary explanations in footnotes. For the purposes
of this report, securities are conside

red to be actually issued when sold to a bona fide

purchaser for 7 valuable consideration, and such purchaser holds free from control by
the respondent. Al securities actually issued and not reacquired by or for the respondent
are considered to be actually ourstanding. It should be noted that section 20a of the

Iuterstate

Commerce Aci makes it unlawful for a carrier to ssuc Or assume any
securities, unless and until, and

then only to the extent that the Commission by order |

b

i
!

{
|

authorizes such issue or assumption. Eantries in columns {k; and fl) should include
interest accrued on funded debt reacquired, matured during the year, even though no

portion of the issue is outstanding at the close of the year.

=

7.3 voday (enuuy peodjiey

T z T ; : i -
interest provisions Nominally issued Reguired z2nd Interest during year 1
Nominal Rate and held by for held by or for —— N
Lins Name and character of obligation date of {Date of |percent | Dates due Total amount respondent (Identify Total amount respondent {Identify Actually Accrued Actually paid H )
No. issue maturity per nominally and piedged securities actually issued piedged securities outstanding ‘! =
annum actually issued by symbol “P") by symbol “P7) at close of year 2
(a) (b) (@ (d) (e) (H (2 (h) (D G (k) n it 3
1 RO
None 5 s 5 $ s s s
L - -
-
2 g—= b s
3 -
!
i s Totak =
! ! S, i ~
~ 5 |Funded debt canceled: rivminally issued, $ Actuzlly issued, 3 -
6 |Purpose for which issue was authorizelt

: . : : _ 690. CAPITAL STOCK =
Give the particulars called for concerning the severai classes ond issues of capital stocks of the respondent outstanding at the close issue or assume any securities, unless and until, and then only to the extent that, the Commission by order aut % H
of the year, and make all necessary explanations in footnotes. For defisition of securities actuaily issued and actually outstanding see  assumption. e e T

instructions for schedule 670. It should be noted that section 20a of the Interstate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a carrier to

Par value of par value or shares of nonpar stock Actually outstanding at close of year
Nominally issued 1 Reacquired and Par value { Shares Without Par Valus 3
and held by for Total amount b:id by or for of par-value Nairher TR
Line Class of stock Date issue | Par value | AuthorizedT Authenticated respondent (Identify] actually issued re-pendent (Identify stock |
o was per share pledged securities pledged securities ‘
authorizedt by symbol “P") by symbol “P") %
(a) {b) () (d) {e) (N {2 {hl (1) (3 k
: Commen 7/3/0F 100(200008° $ 5200000 |3 $ s
4 b \ T i
2 8/31/2p 104 1000pC 100000 = -
T Py
3 8/25/2% 100} 100090 100000 1
; — - ——+ 4 -
] § |Par value of par value or bock value of nonpar stock c led: Nominally i 1 —n—.-rg———% ot
pa anceled: Nominally issued, $ = Actually issued, $ 400 PRUAS,
6 |Amount of receipts outstanding at the close of the year for instaliments received on subscriptions for stocks None
7 |Purpose for which issue was authorized? Purchase and ConStruCtion of faCilitieS

e

= =

The totali number of stockholders at the close of the year was

695. RECEIVERS' AND TRUSTEES' SECURITIES
Give particulars of evidences of indebtness issued and payment of equipment obligations assumed by receivers and trustees under

orders of a court as provided for in account 2 .- : . z :
: 5 : : < No. 767, “Receivers’ and trust r "F P
ana actuaily outstan’ing. see instructions for schedule 670. trustees’ securities.” For definition of secunnies actually ssued

= I;!crcst provisions Total par value held by or for f s = —
omina ate Total par value fes Total par value I st durmg
Ei s cspondent at close of year pa u nterest dunng yoar
l;::c Name and character of obligation date of Date of percent Dates due authorized T actually outstanding e
0. issue maiurity per Nominally issued Nominally uu[slam.'ing} at close of year Accrued Acrtually paxd
i i annum
(a) {b) | © (d) (e) n (g (h) { (M k
: None 3 s $ s k 5 =
2 = = —
3 ?
e : o = b
i By the State et ——

Board of Railroad Commissioners, or other public authority. if any. having control over the issue of securities, if no public authority has such centrol, state lhc'rjurp.nsc_aﬁd amounts as authoriz~d by the board of d
- . - e iC DGR ¥ ire

ctors and approved by stockholders




Road lnitials e pmppec

Railroad Annua! Report R-2




Road Initials s’ I'RCO Year 19 7 (1 13

701. ROUAD AND EQUIPMENT PROPERTY

1. Give particulars of changes during the year in accounts 731, “Road and vqu:plm'n!‘vA(u.nnx'tl Al changes made daring the year should be analyzed by primary agcountsy
property,” and 732, "Improvements on leased property,” classified in accordance with thef 3. Report on line 35 amounts not ingludable in the primary road accounts, The items reported
Uniform System of Accounts for Ruilroad Companies { should be briefly identified and ¢splained in a footmnnte on page 12. Amounts should be eported

2. Gross charges during the year should include disbursements made for the soecific (nupun' on this line only under special circumstances, usunlly after permission is obtained (rom the
of purchasing. constructing, and equipping new lines, extensions of old lines, and for additions| Commission for exceptions ‘o prescribed accounting Reference to such authority should be
and betterments. Both the debit and credit involved in each transfer, adjustmens, or clearance, | made when explaining the amounts reported. Respondents must not make arbitrary changes to
between road and equipment accounts, should be included in columns (¢) and (d), s iy bethe prinied siub or column headings without specific authority from the Commission ]

Balance at Gross charges Credits for

Account beginning of during year property retired {

year during year §

(a) (b) (c) (d)

$ $ $ $ !

| (1) Engineering R A e N HsBisiedeSe e B RSN SIS R SRRSO RSSO B !

7,421 |

2 (2) Land for transportation purposes .. e heaeub MISSURFN S Mo N B CISUH MG AONE RN S ] S asa |

3 (21/2) Other right-of-way eXpEnditUres e SSUSHLSE 4 TG A S AR il 1

4 (6 RIS T (1)1} PR R s s S L R s R S S PN W EATOSHNSR I SInce PSS LA FES e AR o ) ,

5 (5) Tunnels and subways it SRR KSR W {

!

6 (Lo L E T SR Y T T R G 1 Yl e, L s et bR Sl i) A1t e PR RN HE ] S !

i

7 (7) Elevated structures g et SRR AL it RS ;
8 | (B) Ties - e 5 i

Q@ (9) Rails

10 | (10) Other track material o b e HEEGESIRECIOE SRS (FSICH S S ENSEEES] (SIS S it G SRSy Wi

11 (11) Ballast sk il RN H

12 1(12) Track laying and surfacing—-— rolird

13 1 (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs i

14 1(16) Station and office buildings. _ Aidincia G - R [ERPRRIERE

15 1(37) Roadway buildings — e e T

16 | (18) Water stations A EHE o

17 1(19) Fuel stations ——— - J i

18 [(20) Shops and enginehouses

19 1(2)) Grain elevators ¢ i

20 | (22) Storage warehouses. i s

21 [(23) Wharves and docks s i

22 [(24) Coal and ore wharves WE

23 1(25) TOFC/COFC terminals troaD

24 | (26) Communication systems —

25 | (27) Signals and interlockers Bieiba

26 |(29) Power plants

27 1(31) Power-transmission systems

28 | (35) Miscellaneous structures-

29 1(37) Roadway machines eSS

30 | (38) Roadway small tools

31 1(39) Public improvements—Construction

32 | (43) Other erpenditures Road
33 | (44) Shop machinery

34 | (45) Power plant machinery

35 Other (specify and explain)

13,788 73725

36 Total Expenditures for Road

37 1(52) I ocomotives —

38 [ (53) Freight-train cars.

39 1(54) P tram cars

40 | (55) Highway revenue equipment

41 | (56) Floating equipment

42 1(57) Work equipment ——

43 1 (58) Miscellaneovs

44 Total Ex:enditures for Equipment il

45 | (71) Organization expenses —

46 | (76) Interest during construction

7 1{77) Other expenditures—General . i &

a8 Total General Expenditures 2
49 Total s 7 3 1 7 S b e i
50 1 (80) Other eiements of investment _._—_J- e s

51} (90) Construction work in progress

Grand Total -

Railroad Annual Report -2




o uodoy jenuuy proy

-

Gve particulars called for regarding each inactive proprictary corporation of the
respondent (1.c., one ail of whose outstanding stocks or obligations are held by or for the
respondent without any accounting to the said proprietary corporation). It may also

801. PROPRIETARY COMPANIES

medude such line when the actual title to all of the outstanding stocksor obligations rests
n a corporation controiled by or controliing the respondent; but in rthe case of any such

inclusion, the facts of the reiation to the respondent of rthe corporation holding the
securities should be jully ser jorth in a footnote

MILEAGE OWMNED BY PROPRIETARY COMPANY
Investment In trans- Amounts payable 1o
Line Name of proprietary company Second and Passing iracks, | Way switching| Yard switching portation property | Capital stock Unmatured funded Debt in default affillated companies
Nao Road additional crossovers, and tracks t-acks (accounts Nos. {account No. 791) |debt (account No. 765] (account No. 768) {account No. 769)
main tracks turnouts 731 -and 732) I
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (n (g) (h) (1) (n (i}
i [ | S $
= 1 : — —
51' 1
2
i
| s - S e
3 | 1 i 1 i Rl
= E 1\ ! | { Il ‘
HEs i I : I ! e 1

as defined

“Amounts payable

Give full particuiars of the amounts payable by the respondent to affiliated companies,
in conpection with account No. 769,

to affiliated

companies.” in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. If any such

901. AMOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATED COMPANIES

edbt is evidenced by notes, each note should be separately shown in colemn fa). Entries
in columns (e) and (f) shouid include interest accruals and interest payments on non-

negotiable debt retired during the year. even though no portion of the issue remained

outstanding at the close of the year. Show, also, in a footnote,
charged to cost ol property.

particulars of interest

o = -
I
Line Name of creditor company Rate of Balance at beginning Balance at close of Interest accrued during| Interest paid during
No. interest of year year vear vear
(a) (b} () (d) (e}
% |3 $
i il
~
3
4 =
5 L=
i
6 Total : _ = r
Srasl 1

| Give the particulars calied for regarding the equipment obligations included in the
lh;tancc outstanding in accounis Nos. 764, “Equipment obligations and other debt due
within one year.” and 766, “Equipment obligations,” at the clpse of the year. In column

202. EQUIPMENT COVERED BY EQUIPMENT OBLIGATIONS

{a) show the name by which the equipment obligation i1s designated and in column ib)
show the classes of equipment and the number of units covered by the obligation
together with other details of identification. In column fc) show current rate of interest,

Line

in column (d) show the contract price at which the equipment is acquired. and in column
fe) the amount of cash price upon acceptance of the equipment

No.

Designation of equipment obligation

(a}

Description of

| equipment covered

(b)

(c)

Current rate of
interest

Cont

ct price of equipd
mi-nt acquired

(d)

~
“

ash paid on accept-
ance of equipment
{e)

Actually outstanding at| Interest accured during

close of year
(5

year

(g

“h

|

SN peoy



|

1 A S N A USSNE N PMCELD HA0 CHRIEAc ) CHRSH (9115 AT VRS T T B ROk A 0 R I W S TR e AR R

Road Initials SOTRCO Year 19 74

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 1001 AND 1002

1. Schedules 1001 and 1002 should give particulars of stocks, bonds, other secured obligations, unsecured notes, and investment advances of
other corporations held by respondent at the close of the year specifically as investments, including obligations of the United States, of a State or
local government, or of an individual, 80 held. in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds'; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds”, 721, "Investments in
affiliated companies”; 722, "Other investments’; and 717, “Insurance and other funds”; investments made, disposed of, or written down during the
year; and dividends and interest credited to income. Securities of affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1001, Securities of non-
affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1002, however, investments included in account Nos. 715, 716 and 717 held by trustees in lieu
of cash deposits required under the governing instrument are to be excluded from this schedule. If any advances reported are pledged, give
particulars in a footnote. For definition of affiliated companies, see the rules governing account No. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” in
the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

2. These investments should be subdivided to show the book value pledged, unpledged, and held in fund accounts. Under “pledged” include the
book value of securities recorded in accounts Nos. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” and 722, "Other investments,” which are deposited
with some pledgee or other trustee, or held subject to the lien of a chattel mortgage, or subject to any other restriction or condition which makes
them unavailable for general corporate purposes. “Unpledged” should include all securities he!d by or for the respondent free from any lien or re-
striction, recorded in the accounts mentioned above. Under “In sinking, insurance, and other funds’ include the book value of securities recorded
in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds”; 716, "Capital and other reserve funds”; and 717, “insurance and other funds.”

3. List the investments in the following order and show a total for each group and each class of investments by accounts in numerical order:

(A) Stocks:
(1) Carriers—active.
(2) Carriers—inactive.
(3) Noncarriers—active.
(4) Noncarriers—inactive.
(B) Bonds (including U. S. Government Bonds):
(C) Other secured obligations:
(D) Unsecured notes:

(E) Investment advances:
4. The subclassification of classes (B), (C), (D), and (E) should he the same as that provided for class (A).

5. By carriers, as the term is here used, is meant companies owning or operating railroads, facilities auxiliary thereto such as bridges, ferries,
union depots, and other terminal facilities, sleeping cars, parlor cars, dining cars, freight cars, stockyards, express service and facilities, electric
railway highway motor vehicles, steamboats and other marine transportation equipment, pipe lines (other than those for transportation of water),
and other instrumentalities devoted to the transportation of persons or property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies are not meant to be
included.

6. Noncarrier companies should, for the purposes of these schedules, include telcphone companies, telegraph companies, mining companies,
manufacturing companies, hotel companies, etc. Purely “holding companies” are to be classed as noncarrier companies, even though the securities
held by such companies are largely or entirely those issued or assumed by carriers.

7. By an active corporation is meant one which maintains an organization for operating property or administering its financial affairs. An in-
active corporation is one which has been practically absorbed in a controlling corporation, and which neither operates property nor administers
its financial affairs; if it maintains an organization it does so vnly for the purpose of complying with legal requirements and maintaining title to
property or franchises.

8. In case any adjustments in book values thereof have been made during the year, a detailed statement thereof should be given on page 38 of
this form.

9. Classify the securities according to the classification given above, showing the subclass by means of letters and figures in columns (a) and (b).
Indicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (c) the obligation in support of which any security is pledged, mortgaged, or otherwise en-
cumbered, giving names and other important particulars of such obligations in footnotes.

10. Entries in column (¢) should show date of maturity of bonds and other evidences of indebtedness. Obligations of the same designation which
mature serially may be reported as “Serially 19 to 19. "

11. If the cost of any investment made during the year differs from the book vaiue reported, explain the matter in a footnote. By “cost” is meant
the consideration given minus accrued interest or dividends included therein.

12. These schedules should not include any securities issued or assumed by respondent.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




6 Road Litials SOTRCO Year 19 74
1001, INV
I T Investments at close of yeur
Line ! Ac- Class Name of issuing company and description of security held, | Extent of e e i et i . s e
No. | gount | No. also lien reference, if any control Book value of amount helo 2t close of year
! No. it Vot s el oo il e
‘ Pledged Unpladged
| (a) (b) () (d) (¢) )
|
| %
1| A
y
1
4
5 4
6
7 ~1
8
A
10 » bies v
1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS (See page 15 for Instructions)
Investments at close of year
Line Ac- Class Name of issuing company or government and description of security
No. | count | No. held, also lien reference, if any Book value of amount held at close of year
No. i
Pledged Unpledged
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
!
2
3
4t
5
6
7
8 i
9 i
O
1 St

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials iz Year
(T'(lw‘nn(‘(‘)

1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES—Concluded

Investments al close of years
SRR Investments disposed of or written Dividends or interest

Book value of amount held at close of year down during year during year

AT RS S T N S P AT Sl RO S Book value of I AU oy s S e e DL L e shiie
In sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to

surance, and Total book value during vear Book value* Selling price inecome

other funds
(g (h) (i) { (k) ()

1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS—Concluded

Investments at close of year
- Investments disposed of or written Dividends or interest
Book value of amount held at close of year down during year during year
Book value of
In sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to
surance, and Total book value during year Book value* Sclling price income
other funds

() (g (h) (1) Q) Q)]

*Identify all entries in this column which represent a reduction in the book value of securities by symbol and give full explanation in a footnote
in each case.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




. Report below the details of all investments in common stocks included in Account 721, Invest-
ments in Affiliated Companies, which qualify for the equity method under instruction 6-2, in the Uni-

1003. INVESTMENTS IiN COMMON STOCKS OF AFFILIATED COMPANIES

Undistributed Earnings From Certain Investments in Affiliated Companies

form System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.
2. Enter in column {(c) the amount necessary to retroactively adjust those investments qualifying for
iae equity method of accounting in accordance with instruction 6-2 (b)(11) of the Uniform System of

Accounts for Railroad Companies.

3. Enter in column (d) the share of undistributed carnings (i.e., less dividends) or iosses.

4. Enter in coiumn (e} the amortization for the year of the excess of cost over equity in net assets
(equity over cost) at date of acquisition. See instruction 6-2 (b)4).

5. The total of column (g) must agree with column (b), line 21, schedule 200.

6. For definitions of “carrier” and “noncarrier,” see general instructions 5 and 6 on page 15.

Line

Name of issuing company and desciip-

tion of security held

{a)

Balance at beginning

of year

{b)

Adjustment for invest-
ments qualifying for
equity method

(c)

Equity in undistributed
earnings (losses} during
year

(d)

Amortization during

year

(e)

ments disposed of or
written dowa during
year
(f

Adjustment for invest-

Balance at close

- Meday jenuuy proajiey

7

Carriers: (List specifics for each company)

MNoncarriers: {(Show totals only for zach column)
Total (lines 18 and 19)

Total

et mrm——— v —

SiRIu] pROY

L
)

¢

%

pLind

b b

1A L

6l

[



Road Initials

Railroad Annual Report R-2

NOTES

AND REMARKS




, ADVANCES, AND OTHER INTAN
CARRIER AND NON(

SECURITIE

1201

particulars of investments represented by sccurities and advances (including

securities issued or assumed by respondent), and of other intangible property, indirectly owned

or controlled by respondent through any subsidiary which does not report to the Commission

under the provisions of Part 1 of the Interstate Commerce Act, without regard to any question

of whether the company issuing the securities, or the obligor, is controlled by the subsidiary

R ek d

2. This schedule should include all
property owned or
those owned or controile

enabled to determine

3. Investments in U, §

Name of issuing company and security or other intangible thing Tota

! book value of Book value of in-

Line | Class in which investment is made (list on same line in second
No, No. section and in sarie order as in first section)
(a) (b)

investments at close
of the year

(¢)

vestments made
during the year

(d)

LELEAR LA DS

(w B W

nirclicd by nonreporting companies shawn in sehedule 1001

(e)

IBLES OWNED OR CONTROLLED THROUGH NONREPORTING
'ARRIER SUBSIDIARIES

| securities, open account advances, and other intangible

as well as

i by any other organization or individual whose action respondent is

Ireasury oblightions may be combined in a single item

Investments disposed of or written

down during year

Bock value

Selling price
(f)

N\ el 1A A

(%)

= W

i

s B )

O 00

o

:

|

Names of subsidiaries in connecticn with things owned or controlled through them

Line
No.
(®

[

L9

o e

B =0 \D 00~ O

L

Railroad Annual Report R 2
N/




Road Initials aCOTRCO Year 19 74 1G

el 4 e et A e A 0 e A 8 i P e e e S e FERRIRE - L R el

1302, DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED AND LEASED FROM OTHER

Show in columns (h) t

e, for each primary account. the depreciation base used in com | primary accounts should be recomputed from the December ¢harges developed by the

puting the depreciation charges for the month of January and in columns (¢) and (/) show the the authorized rates. I any ehanges in rates were effective during e year, give full particuli

depreciatioa base used i computing the depreciation charges for the month of December, in | in a footnote

columns (d) and () show the composite rates used in computing the depreciation charges for 2. Al ed properties may be combined and one compaosite rate computed for cuch primars ]
the month of December, and on lines 29 and 37 of these columns show the compasite per wweount, or a separate schedule may be included for each such property {
centage for all road and equipment accounts, respectively, asc ertained by applying the primury 3 Show in cotunins (e), (f), and {e), data applicable to property, used but not awned, when the §
account composite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the charges for December cent therefor 15 included in agcount No. 542, Report data applicable to improvements to suck {
and dividing the total so computed by the total depreciation base for the same month. The | property, the cost of which is included in account 732, in columns (b), (¢} sd (d)
depreciation base should not include the cost of equipnent. used but not owned, when the rent 4 If the depreciation base for sccounts |, 2 172, 3, §, and 3% includes nondepreciable

therefor are included in the rent for equipment accounts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive It should | property. a statement to that effect should be made in a fontnot

include (he cost of equipment owned and feased to others when the rents therefrom are in §. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account, the depreciation base
cluded in the rent for equipment accounts Nos, 503 to 507, inclusive. The composite rates used | should be reported nevertheless in support of depreciation reserves. Authority for the dis
shuuld be those preseribed or otherwise authorized by the Commissios, except that where the | continuance of aceruals should be shown in a footnote indiciting the accoun affected

use of component rates has been authorized, the composite rates to be shown for the respective

Owned and used Leased from others
Line - - —— I R R TR
No Account Depreciation base Annugl com Depreciation base Annual com-
s e St s posite rate e o posite rate
At beginning of year [ At close of year (percent) At beginning of year| At close of vear (percent)
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (N (g)
$ 5
ROAD
(1) Eaginecring
2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures
3| (3) Grading
4 | (5) Tunnels and subways
5| (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts
6 | (7) Elevated structures
7 | (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs v
8 | (16) Station and office buildings —
9 | (17) Roadway buildings -
10 | (18) Water statiuns
11 | (19) Fuel stations - —— Sl

12 | (20) Shops and eaginehouses

13 | (21) Grain elevators——

14 | (22) Storage warehouses

15 | (23) Wharves and docks-

16 | (24) Coal and ore wharves
17 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals Sk
18 | (26) Communication systems

19 | (27) Signals and irterlockers
20 | (29) Power plants

21 [ (31) Power-transmission systems —

22 | (35) Miscellaneous structures

23 | (37) Roadway machines A
24 | (39) Public improvements—Construction
25 | (44) Shop machinery
26 | (45) Power-plant machinery

27 | All other road accounts

28 | Amortization (other than defense projects)
29 Total road

EQUIPMENT
(52) Locomotives —
(53) Freight-train cars ——

(54) Passenger-train cars

FE R ISR N
i <

e
—

(55) Highway revenue equipment
(56) Floating equipment
(57) Work equipment
{58) Miscellancous equipment —

w
=N

[
wn

Total equpment
Grand Total

W
oo 3 O

Railroad Annual Report R-2




| Eect 1 4 4 0009 /
]
! 1303. DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS
|
: is schedule is to be used in cases where the related depreciation I 3 In column (d) show the composite rates used in compiting the
reserve is carried in the accounts o the respondent, ai he rent there " depreciation for the month of December and on fines 28 and . 6 of this i
from is included in account No. 509 column show the composite percentage for all road and equipinont ac
2. Show in columns (b} and f(c), for each primary account, the | counts respectively, ascertained by applying the primary accounts
i depreciation base used in computing the depreciation for the months of | composite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the
January and December, respectively, with respect to road and equip- | depreciation for December and dividing the total so computed by the
ment owned by the respondent but leased to others, the depreciation | depreciation base
charges for which are not includable in operating expenses of the | 4. 1f the depreciation base for accounts 1, 2 1/2, 3, 5, and 39 includes
respondent, but for which ilic depreciation reserve is recorded in the nondepreciable property, a statement to that effect should be made in a
accounts of the respondent. If the base for road is other than the | footnate
original cost or estimated originai cost ¢s found by the Commission’s 5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account,
Bureau of Accounts, brought to a current date by the respondent from | the depreciation base should | eported nevertheless in support of
its Order No. 3 records and accounts, or is otner than ledger value for | depreciation reserves. Autho: or the discontinuance of accruals
equipment, a full explanation should be given should be shown in a footnote indicating the account(s) affected.
Depreciation b Annual com-
Line Account e ) e e e posite rate
N¢ Beginning of year Close of ! ear (percent)
(a) (b) (¢c) (d)
$ $ %
ROAD ’
1| (1) Engineering - R L S g R T S B I i
2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures ke R & i
3| (3) Grading i 1
4 | (5) Tunrels and subways
51 (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts
6 | (7) Elevated structures
7 {(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs 4 e
8 | (16) Station and office buildings e e
9 [(17) Roadway buildings — Gl S
1G | (18) Water station$ oo & i
11 {(19) Fuel stations - e
12 {(20) Shops and enginehouses 66 L 3 04 66, 304 2
13 |(21) Grain elcvators Gt
14 |(22) Storage warehouses
15 |(23) Wharves and docks il L
16 |(24) Coal and ore wharves
7 {(25) TOFC/COFC terminals —
18 {(26) Communication systems
19 {(27) Signals and interlockers
20 1(29) Power plants
21 [(31) Power-transmission systems e
22 [(35) Miscellaneous structures —
23 {(37) Roadway machines
24 |(39) Public improvements—<Construction S
25 [(44) Shop machinery :
26 {(45) Power-plant machinery Ve CH
27 All other road accounts — 56 304 6 304 5
28 Total road : AU ke P bt B o i s
EQUIPME
| 29 |(52) Locomotives — ;
| 30 |(53) Freight-train cars s e
31 |(54) Passenger-train cars — L -
32 |(55) Highway revenue equipment ——
33 |(56) Floating equipmenteoon oo o ——
34 |(57) Work equipment
35 |(58) Miscellancous equipment i
36 Total equipment - B e R A SRS a0 " TR
37 Grand total e 5 PSS oy 66,304 LR 304

Raifroad Annual Report R-2



Road Initials @ mmpeopn  Year 19 74 ;

1501, DEPRECIATION RE LD

ERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND US

I. Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits to account No, owned but not used by the respondent.) f any entries are made for "Other credits™ or "Other

debits,” state the facts occasioning such entries, A debit balance in column (b) or () for ar

715, "Accrued depreciation—Road and Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip
primary account should be shown in red or designated "Dr”

ment owned and used, This schedule should ot include any entries for depreciation of equip:
ment, used but not owned, when the rents therefor are included in the rent for equipment sc- 2. If there is any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in column (¢) and
counts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive. It should include entries for depreciation of equipment the charges to operating expenses, a full explanation should be given

included in the rent for equipment accounts 3. Al credits or debits to the reserve representing amortization other than for defense prer
28

owned but not used when the rents therefrom
Nos. 503 1o 507, inclusive. (See schedule 1502 for the reserve relating to road and equipment

jects, if a general amortization program has been authorized, should be entered on line

Credits to reserve doring the year | Debits to reserve during the ycur“

Line Account Balance at be- EE——————UEA B et 1L (R TR [ 1
No ginning of year | Charges (o op- Other credits Retirements Other debits of year
erating expenses
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g
$ $ $ $ $ $
KOAD
1 (1) ENINCETING oo oo i preeees ISR Rt L] OISR EL AR SRS B R b iBal

2 (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures =5 s il SR

L} i (3) Grading—

4 (5) Tunnels and subways . EROF RS SIS SRR EEREERIT SISNESRINESNESuile BRSCERCRREEeE s GIREHEESEERE e B s
5 (6) Bridges, trestles, and CUIVE IS oo e s e ATRSESI SIERRRE SRS SRS A3ttt i v
6 AT A T 110 BT (1151 LT] 1) P e ——— SRS B i Sl e

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and SIBNS c o e e

8 | (16) Station and office buildings.—— A b A i s s ies | A ik HEHLEh

9 | (17) Roadway buildings o PRGNS W ) BRI PRt Sl SAIBEIRELR Sy

10 | (18) Water $1ations e e VSRRSO sS4t BT B BRNSHRRIIN R | SBHBEIIEoR gt Shil Sl Sing UNeE MBI 1

1] (19) Fuel Stations et e hrFosid)

12 ] (20) Shops and enginehouses — e e W -

13 | (21) Grain elevators ——————— ISR

14 | (22) Storage warehouses - AT Gl R s

15 | (23) Whittves and dOCKS s s scieers Y s {

16 | (24) Conl and Ore WHEEVES it e e 4

17 | (25) TOFC/COFC 1€ rminals m mmmme e e e i PGS il

18 | (26) Communication SYSIEMS e s 4

19 | (27) Signals and interlockers . " &

20 | (29) Power plants AR - =it

21 | (31) Power-transmission systems ——-— -

22 | (35) Miscellaneous structures. i P

23 | (37) Roadway maching§ e - i i e

24 | (39) Public improvements—Construction - T

25 | (44) Shop machinery® —... o

26 | (45) Power-plant machinery* L

27 All other road accounts

28 Amortization (other than defense projects)

29 Total road —
EQUIPMENT

30 | (52) Locomotives o

31 | (53) Freight-train cars L

32 | (54) Passenger-train cars

33 | (55) Highway revenee equipment —— #

3 | (56) Floating equipment -

35| (57) Work equipment IRERP - i

36 | (58) Miscellzneous equipment et
3 Total equipment s
18 Grand tofa e — — - soce

*Chargeahie 1o account 2223

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials Year 19

S CTRC( 74

1502. DEPRECIATION RESERVE~ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS

I This schedule is to be used in cases where the depreciation reserve is carried in the ac penses ol the respondent. (See schedule 1501 for the reserve relating (o road and equipment
counts of the respondent, and the rent therefrom is included in account No. 509 owned and used by the respondent.)

2 Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits to account No 3 1f any entries are made for "Other credits” and "Other debiis,” state the facts occasioning
135, “Accrued depreciation—Road and Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip- | such entries. A debit balance in columns (A} or () for any primary accovnt should be shown in
ment leased to others, the depreciation charges for which are not includable in operating ex- | red or designated “Dr

[ Credits to reserve during Debits to reserve during
Balance at the year the year Balance at
Line Account beginning - - s e close of
No of year Charges (o Other Retire Other year
others credits ments debits
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (n (g
$ b $ b $ $
ROAD
I | (1) Engineering
2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures
31 (3) Grading
4 | (5) Tunnels and subways
S| (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts
6 | (7) Elevated structures -
7 1(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs AL
8 {(16) Station and office buildings it
9 |(17) Roadway buildings

10 |(18) Water stations

11 {(19) Fuel stations

12 |(20) Shops and enginehouses 58756 1326 50582

13 1(21) Grain eievators

14 |(22) Storage warehouses

15 [(23) Wharves and docks.-

16 |(24) Coal and ore wharves -

17 |(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

18 [(26) Communication: systems

19 {(27) Signals and interlockers

20 {(29) Power plants

21 {(31) Power-transmission systems ———

22 |'35) Miscellaneous structures

23 [137) Roadway machines

24 ((39) Public improvements—C onstruction

25 |(44) Shop machinery ——

26 |(45) Power-plant machinery

27 All other road accounts

28 Total road 58256 1326 | 59582

EQUIPMENT

29 |(52) Locomotives

30 |(53) Freight-train cars

31 |(54) Passenger-train cars

32 [(55) Highway revenue equipment

33 |(56) Floating equipment

34 [(57) Work equipment

35 [(58) Miscellaneous equipment

36 Total equipment S

Grand total 2 26 15206 R ERAER

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Year 19 74

Road Initials . CTRCO

SERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED FROM OTHERS

o s

1503. DEPRECIATION RE
I 1. Give full particulars called for hereunder with respect to eredits and debits 3. Any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in column (¢}
{0 account No. 785, “Accrued depreciation—Leased property,” during the year fand the charges (o operating expenses should be fully explained

4 Show in column (¢) the debits to the reserve arising from retirements

5. 1f settlement for depreciation is made currently between lessee and lessor
and no debits or credits to accouni No. 785 are made by the accounting company
show in column (¢) the charges to operating #xpenses and in columi (f) show
paymeuts made 1o the lessor in settlement thereof

celating to voad and equipment leased from others, the depreciatio.. charges for
which are includable in operating expenses of the respondent,

2. Show in column (¢) amounts which were charged to operating expenses, and
in column (/) show payments made to the lessor in settlement thereof. A fuil

explanation should be given to all entries in colurns (d) and . |

Credits to Reserve During The Year Debits to Reserve During The Year

Balance at

Balance at

Line Account heginning Charges to Other Retirements Other close of
No. of year operating credits debits year
cxpenses
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) 0 ()
ROAD

(1) Engineering
(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures { .-
(3) Grading
(5) Tunnels and subways —

(6) Bridges, tresties, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

(16) Station and office buldings

(17) Roadway buildings
(18) Water stations
(19) Fuel stations
12 [(20) Shops and enginehouses

—_ O 0’ 3O B Ww N -

13 {(21) Grain elevators

14 [(22) Storage warehouses
15 {(23) Wharves and docks
16 |(24) Coal and ore wharves
17 1(25) TOFC/COFC terminals
18 [(26) Communication systems

19 |(27) Signals and interlocks
20 [(29) Power plants
21 |(31) Power-transmission systems

22 |(35) Miscellaneous structures

23 |(37) Roadway machines

24 |(39) Public improvements—Construction
25 1(44) Shop machinery*
26 |(45) Power-plant machinery*

27 | All other road accounts
28 Total road

EQUIPMENT
29 |(52) Locomotives
30 | (53) Freight-train cars-

31 {(54) Passenger-train cars

32 {(55) Highway revenue equipment

33 1(56) Floating equipment
34 | (57) Work equipment
35 [ (58) Miscellaneous equipment ——

36 Total Equipment

37 Grand Touwl

*Chargeable to account 2223,

Railroad Annual Report R-2




z-¥ 10doy |[enuuy projiey

1605. AMORTIZATION OF DFFENSE PROJECTS—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

l. Show in columns () to (e) the amount of base of road and equipment property
for which amortization reserve ir provided in account No. 736, “Ameortizatior of
defense projects—Road and Equipment”™ of the respondent. I7 the Amortization base
is other than the ladger vaiue stated in the investment account, a full explanation
should be given

<. Show in columns (f} 10 {4} the balance at the close of the year and ail credits and
debits outing the year in reserve account No. 736, “Amortization of defense
projects—Road and Equipment.”

3. The information requested for “Road” by columns (&) ihrough (i may be shown
by projects amountirg to $100,070 or mere, or by single entries as “Total road” in line
21. If reported by projects, each project should be briefly described, stating kind,

location, and authorization date and number

Projects amounting

o

less than

$100,000 shouid be combined in a single entry designated “Minor items. cach less

than $100,000."

4. Any amounts included in columns (b) and (f. and in column (k) affecting
operating expenses, should be fuily explained.

|
i
|

BASLE

RESERVE

Descripticn of property or account

(a)

Credits
during
year
(c)

Adjustments

(d)

Balance

at close

of year
(e)

Credits
durmg
year
n

Debits
during
ycar

(g

Adjustments

(h)

|
{
|
|
]
!
|
i
-

]

Total Road

EQUIPMENT:

(52) Locemotives

(53) Freight-train cars

{54) Passenger-train cars

(55) Highway revenue equipment

(56) Floating equipment

{57) Work equipment

{58) Misceilaneous equipment

Total equipment

Grand Tozial

SO prOY

1
bt

U;.J ="'{ tiu.)

61 492X

VL




Road initials  SCTRCO Yea

1ON RESERVE

1507

DEPRECT

Item

I Balance at beginning of year

Additions during the year (describe)

Total ddditions during the Year e

Deducations during the year (describe)

Give particulars of the credi ¢ debits during the year (o a mt No 8
depreciation was accrued jees at the bepiining of éar and '
Show in column () the per mposite rate used ponite for
| Each ftem amounting to $50,000 or more shou e stated A 000 n
Line} ltem | Balan
(Kind of property and location) | beginn
' f yveor
| (a) | (h)
| |
| - 1
|8 $
{7 !
! t
2 |
|
) : !
|
“ e s ? -

R S

TotR1) 0 aMCtIONE s i

Balance at close of year

ED INCOME—APPROPRIAT!

MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL

FRC

WERTY

ued dej won--Miscellaneous physical property,” for each item or group of property for wh
the reserve for each such item or group of properiy
t of de e credited Lo the accoumt
single ignaced “"Minor items, each less than $50,000
Credit ' Debit Balance at ' Rl !
durmg during Al close ! (percent) Base
year year of year {
¢) () (¢) ! f (g)
|
$ Z $

Contra

account 794
number
(1)

XXXXXX

Pren

and assessments
on capital stock

(¢}

$

ilums

surplus

(d)

$

796. Other
surplus

XXXXXA

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

Give an analysis in the form called for below of account No. 797, "Retained income~—Appropriated.”

Line Class of appropriation Credits Debits Balance at

No. during year during year close of year
(a) (b) (c) (d)

Additions to property through retained income

2 Funded debt retired through retained income

B

Sinking fund reserves

4 | Miscellancous fund reserves

5 | Retained income—Appropriated (not specifically invested)—

Other appropriations (specify)

12

_Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials SCTRCO Year 1Y 74

1701, LOANS AND NOTES PAYABLE

ve particutars of the various creditors wnd the character of the transactions involved in the ot

ent lability account No 751 "Loans and notes payable

xeess of $100.000, giving the information indicated in the ¢

lumn head

r cieditors whose balances were severally less than 3100000, a single entry may be made under caption “Minor accounts, each less than $100,000
tries in columns (g) and: (/) should include interest aceruals and interest payments on loans and potes pavab) tired during the year, even though no portion of the issue remuined
standing at¢ the close of the year

l.ine Name of ¢reditor Character of lHabiliry Date of Date of Rate of Balance at close Interest accrued Interest paid
Nn or of transaction issue maturity interest of year during year during year
(a) (h) (¢) () (¢) n () (h)
or |9 $ 4

1702, DEBT IN DEFAULT

Give particulars for amounts included in Ralance Sheet Account No. 768, “Debt in default,” giving particulars for each security outstanding even though the amount be less than $100,000
Entries in columns () and (2) should include interest accruals and interest payments on matured funded debt retired during the year, even though no portion of the debt remained outstanding

close of the year

Reason for nonpayment Date of Date ot Rate of Total par value Interested accrued Interest paid
Line Name of security at maturity issue maturity interest actually outstanding during year during year
No. at close of year
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (H (g (h)
i/ $ $ $

| R L

5

4 A WA ok !

i i el

S

Wbt il LiorRce Total i A

1703, OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. tems less than $100,000 may be combined
into a single entry designated "Minor items, each less than $100,000." In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a full explanation in a

footnote

Line Description and character of item or subaccount Amount at
No close of year
(a) (b)

(87
T

W e

8 Total

1704. OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. Items less than $100,000 may be combined
into a single entry designated "Minor items, each less than $100,000." In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hercunder, make a full explanation in a

footnote.

Description and character of item or subaccount Amount at
close of year
(a) (b)

Line
No.

5 A AAINISER IR S I RIS s

3 LIS R

. G iR O B R R RN R ; - i s

5 EAALN BRI TR L BT

(s ) S R R AS O EAC VAT s SO R el

8 motali

Railroad Annual Report R-2




N ~ » {
Road Initinls SCTRCO Year 1994
1902. DIVIDEND APPROPRIATIONS
Give particulars of cach dividend declared. For par vialue or nonpar stock, show in column (d) the respective total par value or total number
. Give particulars of each di g I | !
of shares on v hich dividend was declared and the corresponding rate percent or per share in ¢ viumn (b) or (¢). If any such dividend was payable in |
anything other than cash, explain the matter fully in a footnote. 2. 1f any obligation of any chart .cer has been incurred for the purpose of procuring |
; . ; . |
funds for the payment of any dividend or for the purpose of replenishing the treasury of the respondent alter payment of any dividend, give full ;
particulars in a footnote. If any class ol stock received a return not reportable in this schedule, state the particulars of the case in a footnote. i
The sume of the dividends stated in column (e) should equal the amount shown in ‘Schedule No, 305. |
{
o ey RS L i bl |
i o i i
Rate percent (par Total par value of |
value stock) or rate per stock or total number Dividends H
share (nonpar stock) of shares of nonpar (account Dates &
Line Name of security on which dividend was declared e e o stock on which 621) i b it L RN
No Regular Extra dividiend was declared Payable
(a) (h) (¢) (d) {e) (»)
5
! el e dhei
2 SUUURES— —
3 - M =t bt
4 il Bt
5 .
6 S
7 i
8 i
9
10 Ay
11
12
13 Total

2001. RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUES
1. State the railway operating revenues of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
Railroad Companies. The proportion of joint traffic receipts belonging to other carriers should not be included.
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully explained in a footnote.

Amount of Amount of

Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for
No. the year No for the year
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $

TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE INCIDENTAL

13 (131) Dining and buffet st

1| (101) Freight*

14 (132) Hotel and restaurant -

2 (102) Passenger* - giig

15 (133) Station, train, and boat privileges

3 (103) Baggage i

4 (104) Sleeping car — 16 (135) Storage——Freight s ; it

17 (137) Demurrage

5 (105) Parlor and chair caf —

6 (106) Mail PEAH I U (138) Communication

7 (107) Express. 19 | (139) Grain elevator

8 (108) Other passenger-train e — | 20 | (141) Power

9 (109) Milk — 21 (142) Rents of buildings and other property

10 | (110) Switching* 22 | (143) Miscellaneous i 1 8 /4 4 0 7

11| (113) Water transfers 23 Total incidental operating revenue — __%_84@_—__

JOINT FACILITY

12 Total rail-line transportation revenue
24 (151) Joint facility—Cr
25 (152) Joint facility—Dr
i — 26 Total joint facility operating revenue ————- S e
Ll 27 Yotal railway operating revenues . 8 L4 407 Rn: |
*Report hereunder the charges to the.c accounts representing pa/ments made to others as follows:
28 1. For terminal coliection and delivery services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of freight tariff
A ik BN A
29 2. For switching services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of switching tariffs and allowances out of freight rates,
including the switching of empty cars in connection with a revenus movement — . R O R e UL L ST Cer R

3. For substitute highway motor service in lieu of line-haul rail scrvice performed under joint tariffs published by rail garricrs (does not include traffic moved on
joint rail-motor rates)

30 (@) Payments for teansportation of persons o

31 (h) Payments for transportation of freight shipments B L e i

Railroad Annual Report R-2




I RS AP AVIR Y ML RISIR AR, SR ) A GO % SRR,
ag " h
i Road Initials SCTRCO vYear 19 74

|
|

2002, RAILWAY OPERATING EXPLNSES

|. State the railway operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classifying them in ac cardan sith the Uniform Sysiem of Accounts for
Railroad Companies
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully

«mned in a footnote.

Amaount

1 Amount of
No. Name of railway operating expense sceount perating rxpenses No Name of railway operating expense account operiating expenses
for the year for the year .
(a) (b) (a b)
it LA RS YRS s M LIRS, - i ] i _\ AW 10 R - bt # R AP . ‘; " h
MAINTENANCE OF WAY STRUCTURES TRANSPORTATION—~RAIL LINE
| (2201) Superintendence BB b ag 1 (2241) Superintendence 8nd diSPRICHINE oo et
2 (2202) ROAAWAY M2 LE MATICE oo oo oo st e e e 29 | (2242) Station service- - Ftdtveas i B et A S
L) (2203) Maintaining Stre tUr e s e 30 | (2243) Yard employees e i i L
i 4 (2203%) Retirements—Road - geliiiay (2244) Yard switching fuel — AR
{ 5 (2204) Dismantling retired road property e b | 32 (2245) Miscellaneous yard €xpenses e
1 6 (2208) Road property—Deprecintion .- 1 ’ 326 | 33 | (2246) Operating joint yards and terminals—Dr — oo
! y (2209) Other maintenance of Way eXpenSEs o e e 34 | (2247) Operating joint yards and terminals—Cr ks
B 2210) Maintaining joint tracks, yards and other facilities—Dr 4o 35 | (2248) Train employees e
9 | (2211) Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and other facilities—Cr 36 | (2249) Train fuel B
5 10 Total maintenance of way and Structures 37 | (2251) Other train expenses ik

38 | (2252) Injuries to persons

MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPM

1 (2221) Superitendence 39 | (2253) Loss and damage —
12 (2222) Repairs to shop and power-plant machinery 40 | (2254)° Other casualty expenses i
13 (2223) Shop and power-plant machinery—Depreciation — 4i (2255) Other rail and highway transportation expenses ——b—— . —
4 (2224) Dismantling retired shop and power-plant machinery —4——— e 42 | (2256) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Dr SRS
15 (2225) Locomotive repairs | 43 | (2257) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Cr

i6 (2226) Car and highway revenue equipment repairs 44 Total transportation—Rail line -

MISCELLANEOQOUS OPERATIONS

17 (2227) Other equipment repairs

11793

18 (2228) Dismantling retired equipment 45 (2258) Miscellanecus operations
19 (2229) Retirements—Equipment — 46 (2259) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—Dr —
20 (2234) Equipment—Depreciation ad T (2260) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—Cr. -—
21 (2235) Other equipment expenses —— i GENERAL
22 (2236) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Dr — s 48 | (2261) Administration. 6 i ] 3 8
23 (2237) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Cr 49 | (2262) Insurance ——— SR
24 fotal maintenance of equipment | 50 | (2264) Other general expinses —
TRAFFIC 51 | (2265) General joint facilities—Dr
25 (2240) Traffic expenses 52 | (2266) General joint facilities—Cr A5y
6 53 Total general expenses. (35" l '3 8
y y GiE) HHERREEY R 54 Grand Total Railway Operating Expenses ]9 L2 5 7

— peicent. (Two decimal places required.)

$5 Operating ratio (ratio of operating expenses to operating revenues),—-———-

2003. MISCELLANEOQUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR
is that of ownership or whether the property is held under lease or other incomplete title. All
peculiarities of title should be explained in a footnote

The totals of columns (b), (¢), and (d) should agree with the totals of accounts Nos. 502,
“Revenue from Miscellaneous operations.” 534, "Expenses of miscellancous operations,” and
535, “Taxes on miscellaneous operating property” in respondent's Income Account for the
year. If not, differences should be explained in a footnote

Give particulars of each class of miscellancous physical property or plant operated during the
year. Group the properties under the heads of the classes of operations to which they are
devoted.

tn column (@) give the designation used in the respondent’s records and the name of the town
of city and State in which the property or plant is located, stating whether the respondent’s title

Total revenue | Total expenses Total taxes appli-

during the year during the year cable to the year

(Acct. 502) (Acct. 534) (Acct. 535)
(b) (¢) (d)

Line Designation and location of property or plant, character
No. of business, and title under which held

(a)

>

e ———

[ i e T

HY e - ki -

i Lot IR

R~

Railroad Annual Report R-2

BN Ta7 HEet i | G B R IROIIRRERO R IR SETE S VR AR ) S MG AEARE BTy W M



2101, MISCELLANEOUS RENT INCOME
i i I » l);,wupunn -ul Property E
Line e - e e e e SO i Naine of lessee Amount
No. Name Location i of rent
(a) (b) %) (d)
; |Lease of property Sioux City, Towa Bioux City Cashway 3,600
2 Lumber Co. 1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9 Total iy 3,600
2102, MISCELLENAOUS INCOME
Line Source and character of receipt Cross Expenses Net
No. receipts and other miscellaneous
deductions income
(a) () (e) (d)
$ $
( |Misc., Incomeé 6,424
2
4
4
5 il
6
7
8
9 Total 6,4 24
2103. MISCELLANEOUS RENTS
Description of Property Amount
Line Name of lessor charged to
No. Name Location income
(a) (b) (€ (d)
$
:',_ Lease of land Sioux City, Iowa Sioux City Stock Yards 480
3
4
o
6
¥/
8
9 Total 480
2104, MiSCELLANEOUS INCOME CHARGES
Line Description and purpose of deduction from gross income Amount
No. (a) (b)
$
1
Z
3
4
bl
6 S
7
i
|
10 RS 1Y

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2201, INCOME FROM MNONOPERATING PROPERTY

Line
No.

Designation

(a)

evenues
or income

Expenses Net income

ol H S, b

ycar.

i
iV

Fotal -

W

226z. MILEAGE OPERATED (ALL TRACKS)T
particulars called for concerning all tracks operated by respondent at the close of the
ay swiiching tracks include station. team, industry, and other switching tracks for which

no senparate switching service is maintained. Yard switching tracks include classification, house,
cart, industry, and other tracks switched by yard locomatives in yards where separate switching
services are maintained. Tracks belonging to an industry for which no rent is payable should not
be reported. Switching and Terminal Companies report on line 13 only.

225 ,. MILEAGE OPERATED—BY STATES

Line Haul Railways show single track only.
Switching and Terminal Companies show all tracks.

7.y 11002y [ENULY PEOIJIEY

Operated | Operated Operated
Proprietary under under Toral Proprietary under
Eing Line in use Owned companies Leased contract trackage operated Line State Owned companies irackage
No rights No. rights
(z; (b) (c} (d) (e) (f) (g {a) (b} N
1 |Single or first main track
2 {Second and additional main tracks
3 lPassing tracks, cross-overs, and
tun-outs s
4 {Way switching tracks
S |Yard switching tracks =
6 Total Total
2215. Show, by States, mileage of tracks owned but not operated by respondent: First main track, : second and additional main tracks.
industrial tracks, : ; yard track and sidings, ; total, all tracks, ‘
2214, Road is completed from (Line Haul Railways only)* to Total distance,
2217. Road located at (Switching and Terminal Companies only)*
2218 Gage of track i in. 2219. Weight of rail Ib. per yard.
2220. Kind and number per mile of crossties
2221} State number of miles electrified: First main track, = ; second and additional main tracks, pass ing
cross-overs, and turn-cuts, S ; way switching tracks, ; yard switching tracks, Sk
2222. Ties appliedin replacement during year: Number of cressties, ; average cost per tie, $ : ; number of feet (B.M.) of switc
bridge ties, ; average cost per M feet (B. M.), § :
2223. Rail applied in replacement during year: Tons (2,000 pounds), weight per yard, ; average cost per ton, $

* Insert names of places.

iMileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile.

WOy

v
1

Y sjuniug

o

C
L}

) )



Road Initials

——

Road leased

(a)

Location

{(b)

Name of lessee

(c)

Amount of rent
during year
(d)

Total

2302, RENTS PAYABLE

Rent for leased roads and equipment

Line Road leased Location Name of lessor Amount of rent
No. during year
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$
1 Loading & Unlodg| Sioux City Stock Yarfds Sioux City, Towa 2,760
i Sioux Falls Btock Yards Sioux Palls, B. D, g
3
4
5 Total
S 2946
7
2303. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2304, INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
Line Name of contributor Amount during year Line Name of transferee Amount during year
No. No.
(a) (b) {a) (b)
$ $
1 1
) None )
3 3
4 4
5 o igg ) LR
6 Total 6 Total

2305. Describe fully all liens upon any of the property of the respondent at the close of the year, and all mortgages, deeds of trust, and other
all property subject to the said several liens. This inquiry covers judgment liens,

instruments whereby such liens were created. Describe also
were no liens of any character upon any of the property of the respondent at the

mechanics’ liens, etc., as well as liens based on contract. If there
close of the year, state that fact.

Report R-2

Raiiroad Annual




R tinls o - Year 19 »
12 i A i ,”d,m,.,”‘AS‘CT"?CO. ‘ - v]/‘

2401, EMPLOYEES, SERVICE, AND COMPENSATION

1. Give particulars of the average number of employees of various classes in the service of 4. 1f any of the general officers scrved without compensation or were carfied on the payrolls

the respondent, of service rendered by such employees, and of compensation paid therefor

during the year. Employees are to be counted and classified and their service and compensation

reported in accordance with the Commission's Rules Governing the Classification of Railroad
Employees and Reports of their Service and Compensation, effective January 1, 1951

2. Averages called for in column (b) should be the average of twelve middie-of-month

of another company, tiose facts should be srated in a footnoie

5. If any compensation was paid or is payable under labor awards of ihe current year, include
the amount applicable to the current year in column (d) and show the portion applicable to
prior years (back pay) in a footnote, by groups of employees. For purposes of this report, labor
awards are intended to . over adjustments resulting from the decisions of Wage Boards and ‘
voluntary awards by the respondent incident thereto.

counts.
6. This schedule does not include old-age retirements, and unemploymentinsurance taxes

3. Pensioners rendering no service are not to be included in the count, nor is any compen-
sation paid them to be included hereunder.

Line Average Total Total
No Classes of employees nuinber of service compensa- Remarks
employees hours tion
(a) (b) (¢c) (d) e)
Al
b
! | Total (executives, officials, and staff assistants) ]‘ $ 4 L ‘)O 0 e
2 | Total (professional, clerical, and general) . Y i
3 | Total (maintenance of way and structures) ——. e e et
4 | Total (maintenance of equipment and stores) — i
5 | Total (transportation—other than train, engine,
and yard) A
6 | Total (transportation-yardmasters, switch tenders,
and hostlers) e
7 Total, all groups (except train and engine) — o
8 |Total (transportation—train and engine) i
9 Grand Total s e
| 4,500 ot b IR

Amount of foregoing compensaiion (excluding back pay for prior years) that is chargeable to account No. 531, “Railwey operating expenses”™ § ——
2402, CONSUMPTION OF FUEL BY MOTIVE-POWER UNITS

number of kilowatt-hours for such tractive equipment as was propelled by electricity.

1. Show hereunder the quantities of the various kinds of fuel consumed by locomotives and
2. The ton of 2,000 pounds should be used.

motor or other self-propelled rail cars in the service of respondent during the year, and the

A. Locomotives (diesel, electric, B. Rail motor cars (gasoline,
steam, and other) oil-electric, etc)
Line Kind of service g
No. Diesel oil Gasoline Electricity Steam Electricity Gasoline Diesel oil
(gallons) (gallons) (kilowatt- (kilowatt- (gallons) (gallons)
hours) Coal Fuel oil hours)
(tons) (gallons)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (G} (® (h) (i
1 |Freight
2  [Passenger. A TRy

3 |Yard switching

4 Total transportation e
5 Work train Wf

6 Grand total e
7 Toral cost of fuel* . - XXXXXX L XXXXXX R L e Ty

*Show cost of fuel chargad to yard and train service (accounts Nos. 2244 and 2249). The cost stated for the various kinds of fuei should be the total charges in the accounts specified, including
freight charges and handling expenses. The cost stated for electric current should be the total charges in the accounts enumerated. Fuel and power consumed by mixed and special trains that are
predominantly freight should be included in freight service, but where the service of mixed or special trains is predominantly passenger, the fuel and power used should be inc!uded in passenger
service.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Year 19

Road Inttials a CTL’CO v 74

2501, COMP'K

y, and other compensation, such as bomus, commission, gift,

5 and & of Schedule 101 of this

Give the name, position. sali
reward, or fee, of vach of the five persony numed in Sections
report to whom the respordent paid the largest amount during the year covered by this report
ver and above necessary expinses incurred in

as compensation for current or pasy S€rvice .
discharge of duties, and in addition, all other officers, divectors, pensioners, or employees, if
any, to whom the respondent similarly paid $40,000 or more. If more convenient, this schedule
may be filled out for a group of companies considered as one system and shown only in the
report of the principal company in the system, wi h refarences thereto in the reparts of the

other companies. Any large "other compensation” should be explained in a footnote. If salary

WVATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC.

of an individual was changed during the year, show salary before each change ns well as at ¢lose

of year. If an officer, directon, ete, receives compensation from more than one transportation
company (whether a subsidiary or not) or from a subsidiary company, refererce fo this fact

should be made if his aggregate compensation amounts to $40,000 or more and the detail as 1

division of the salury should be stated. By sulary (column (¢)) is meant the annual rate at w

her than the amount actually paid for a part of a year when [he salan

an employee is paid, 11t
changed. Also when a 10 percent (or other percent) reduction is made, the net rate und not the

basic rate should be shown

Line

No. Name of person

Other compensation
during the year

Salary per annum as
of close of year
(ses instructions)

(¢) (d)

Title

(b)

, LRay A, Rodeen L

President

s L Lw Ve Kuhl
S. W, Evans

Vige President = |
pDlrector

B. B. Marks

Director

2502, PAY

In the form below give information concerning payments, fees, retainers, commissions, gifts,
contributions, assessments, bonuses, pensions, subscriptions, allowances for expenses, or any
form of payments amounting in the aggregate of $20,000 or more during the year to any
corporation, institution, association, firm, partnership, committee, or any person (other than
one of respondent’s employees covered in schedule 2501 in this annual report) for services or
as a donation, except that with respect to contributions under $20,000 which are made in
common with other carriers under a joint arrangement in payment for the performance of serv-
ieas o7 as a donation, each such contribution shaii be reported, irrespectively of the amount
thereof, if the total amount paid by all contributors for the performance of the particular serv-
ice is equal to the sum of $20,000 or more.

To be included are, among others, payments, directly or indirectly, for legal, medical,
engineering. advertising, valuation, accounting, statistical, financial, education, entertainment,
charitable, advisory, defensive, detective, development, research, appraisal, registration,
purchasing, architectiral, and hospital services; payments for expert testimony and for handling
wage disputes; and payments for services of banks, bankers, trust companies, insurance com-
panies, brokers, trustees, promoters, solicitors, consultants, aciuaries, investigators, inspectors,
and efficiency engineers. Payments to the various railway associations, commissions,

NTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES

committees, bureaus, boards, and other organizations maintained jointly by railways shall also
be included. The enumeration of these kinds of |, iyments should not be understood as
excluding other payments for services not excluded below.

To be excluded are: Rent of buildings or other property, taxcs payable to the Federal, State,
or local Governments, payments for hea, light, power, telegraph, and telephone services, and
payments to other carriers on the basis of lawful tariff charges or r the interchange of equip-
ment between carriers, as well as other payments for services which bo.h as to their nature and
amount may reasonably be regarded as oridinary connected with the routine operation, main-
tenance or construction of a railroad, but any special and unusual payments for services shouid
be reported. Payments of $20,000 or more to organizations maintained jointly by railways with
other railways are not to be excluded even if their services arc regarded as routine.

If more convenient, this schedule may be filled out for a group of roads censidered as one
system and shown only in the report of the principal road in the system, with references thereto
in the reports of the other roads.

If any doubt exists in the mind of the reporting officer as to the report-ability of any type of
payment, request should be made for a ruling before filing this report.

Line Name of recipient
No.

(a)

Nature of service Amount of payment

(b) (c)

< o ~N w &
i

=
T

Total

Railioad Annual Report R-2




34 Road Initials SOTRCO Year 19

2601. STATISTICS OF KAIL-LINE OPERATIONS. [For Road Haul Traffic Only

Give the various stat':‘ical items calle ! for concerning the raii-iine operations . respondent's road during the year, Motor car ana trailer miles
| if any, should be included, Highway traffic to be exeludea. Locomotive unit-miles should inciude all miies made by each locomotive unit. Use 150
[ pounds as the average weight per passenger and four tons as the average weight of contents of each head-end ca
| : 7 ‘ |
| Line Liem | Freight trains Passenger Total transporta Work trains
! No i tramns tion service
| (a) i (h (¢) (d) (e
! WO -
1 | _
I [Average mileage of road operated (whole number required)—————— S E—— il XXXXXX
Train-miles f’
2 aiirotal (With locomotives) casi o s il L gy o Sl DG AT ORI s e e s
arh el withsmotorcars) s G o (Uit i sl sl el i DS et i I el v s e s s e o R s e e
e Total train-miles ——————mmm oo e
[ Locomotive unit-miles !‘ |
SRondeserviee b el et Lphe iR R e e e D e b ,;_...,,,.__..,_.,-«.__,AA‘,,.‘.;_|A.,_n A S XXXXXX
O ilvain. switching: o i il il sl | s ST —4 XA~XXX
Eobxardeawitehingioi oo el i L R ) b i A A e XX XXXX
8 Total locomotive unit-miles P g = XXXXXX
Car-miles
S bodasdatraight carsial i gl el bk Bk XXXXXX
10 DIV T g NteOars - Bl et e i : XXXXXX
Pl 1 Caboose - i, ittty XXXXXX
12 sfotal freight carmiles oo D oo il | XXXXXX
13 |Passenger coaches IRk R s 5 H = XXXXXX
14 |Combination passenger cars (mail, express, or baggage, etc.,
with passenger) — el ] XXXXXX
Ly isleeping and parlof carsi o XXXXXX
16 [Dining, grill and tavern cars- ._ . XXXXXX
17 |Head-end cars . e i XXXXXX
18 Total (lines 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17) . : | XXXXXX
I3 Businessicarst . el L Sl XXXXXX
20 |Crew cars (other than cabooses) —_— XXKXXX
21 Grand total car-miles (lines 12, 18, 19 and 20) + XXAXNXX
Revenue and nonrevenue frefzht traffic
22 | Tons—revenue freight o i XXXXXX XXXXXX KXXXXX
23 [Tons-—nonrevenue freight i XXXXXX XXXXXX AXXXXX
24 Total tons—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX e XXXXXX
25 | Ton-miles—revenue freight il jt XXXXXX XXXXXX L b B L XXXXXX
26 | Ton-miles—nonrevenue freight — bl XXXXXX XXXXXX L XXXXXX
27 Total ton-miles—revenue and nonrevenue freight by XXXXXX XXXXXX = XXXXXX
Revenue passenger ftraffic
28 | Passengers carried—revenue —— {2 2] XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
29 | Passenger-miles—revenue — ki sl XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
clire Ll
NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




s TR 1
02
|
D nt ( }
| I I I ! L
1 D( O4 | 1y ) hedul
ishin 1 SUpg
sriicala " fes O1 to 46 inclusi uld ir
; inder part 1V of the In tate ¢
| in resy wler 4
| ( modit
| | Description
|
|
|
|
{
|
|
|
fl arm product
|Forest produc
|
’vw h tish and other marine produ
i Metallic ores
|Coal
| |
€ Crude petro, nat gas, & nat gsin
Nonmetallic minerals, except fuels
|
8 |Ordnance and accessories
| 9 Food and kindred products
| 10 | Tobacco products
| 1 Fextile mill products
| 12 Apparel & other finished tex prd in¢ knit
|
13 Lumber & wood products, except furniture
|
| 14 [ Furniture and fixtures
| IS | Pulp, paper and allied products
| 1 Printed .
1 16 rinted matter
|
|
| 17 | Chemicals and allied products
|
| I8 | Petroleum and coal products St
i
| 19 | Rubber & miscellaneous plastic products
| 20 | Leather and leather products
2l Stone, clay, glass & concrete prd
02 Primary metal products
23 | Fabr metal prd, exc ordn, machy & lransp
4 | Machinery, except electrical
25 | Electrical machy cquipment & supplies
26 | Transportation equipment
Instr, phot & opt pd, watches & clocks
28 Miscellaneous products of mann acturing
29 | Waste and scrap roaterials... . s
3O | Miscellancous freight shipment: -
31 | Containers, shipping, returned ompis i
32 | Freight forwarder traffic.— ..
33 | Shipper Assn or similar traffic .o
34 | Misc mixed shipment exc '‘wdr & shpr assn—
35 Fotal. carload traffic el T
36 | Small packaged freight shipments —
37 Total, carload & Icl traffic — TR

I IThis report includes all commodit
statistics for the period covered

Assn Association Inc
Ex¢ Except Int
Fabr Fabricated LCl
Fwdr Forwarder Michy
Gd Goods M is¢

Casoline

Annual Report R 2

FREIGHT CARRIED DURING

vided at t} t

i lots of 10,000 pound

hould mclude al i

L IA supplemental report has been filed
trailic involving less than three shippers
reportable in any one commodity code

ABBREVIATIONS

Fieluding Nat
nsirume nts Opt
Less than carload Ordn
Machinery Petro
Miscellanecus Phot

bsorption

Origin

THE YEAR ()

e maoved o

Revenue fi

tng on

spondent

Not

covering

USED IN COMMODITY DESCRIPTIONS

Natural
Optical
Ordnance
Petroleum

Photographic

or Rowd

If\.!sL

Haul Tratfic Only)

ht traffic shippe

than 10,000 pound

2,000 pounds)

wved fron

connecting
Arrier

licable

| 1Supplemental Report

NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

Prd Products

Shpr Shipper

Tex Textile

F'ransp Fransportation

unbot

A
nsp:
iny for




clurn

the

Line

No.

at whict

unless such incider
erm

number of

T
|
|
|

articulars of cars
) switching c¢

mpany rec

tal movement inve

cars handled” includes

Number «

Number of cars handled earning revenue

Number of

Number of

Number of cars handled not

Number of cars handled not earning revenue

locomotive

mues

handled &

cars handled at cost

eives it

r. whether loaded or empty, from
s the receipt of additional revenue

furnished

e
all cars for

in yard

f cars handled carning rev

it cost for

for

Total number of cars handled

Number of cars handled earning revenue

Number of cars

handled

Number of cars handled at cost for

Number of cars handled at cost for

Number of cars handled not earning revenue

Number of cars handled not earning revenue—empty ———-

Total number of cars handled=

Total number of cars handled in

Total number of cars handled in

ring the yeu

whether

h
he

vhich facilities are

nue

tenant

tenant companies

repant companies

tenant companies—

revenue service (items 7 and 14)

2701, SWITCH

\
Lot ¢rm

! he

) respe

loaded or empty

point where it is loaded

witching service should be

ltem

FREIGHT TRAFFIC
loaded
< mply
loaded

companics

~empty

earning revenue-— loaded

~emply

PASSENGER TRAFFIC

loaded ——

earning revenue-—-empty

loaded
cmpty

loaded e

work SErvice —e——

Number of locomotive-miles in yard-switching service:

Freight,——

ING

AND TERMINAL TRAFFIC AND

or Switching or Terminnl €

cars handled” it should be chserved tl

nt where it is loaded |

ir unloaded
or unloaded, to the point of delivery is
When applied to rerminal operations

computed in accordance with account

L Neng [

{

}

AR5 R e IR

}

such as union

AR SYATISTICS

ypanies Ouly|

when applied t

livered 1o another cony

e counted as one

16
Switching operations

(h)

None

, passenger,

witching operation
cting line is to be
ir handled

station, bridge

Mo incidental move

ferry, or other joint facihty te yminal ¢

Yard switching locomotive: miles

Terminal operations

f '
A cir fron

unted

the

ane car handled

considerec

peration

Total




Year 19 74

Road initials i‘ '”’1‘]"('1()

!y of the various

L. Give particulars of eac
feased during the year

2. Incolumnte) give the number of units of equipment purchased, built in company shops, o1
otherwise acquired.

3. Units leased 1o others for a peried of one year or more are reportable in column (i); units

lasses of equipment which respondent owned or

tempararily out of respondent’s service and rented to others for less than one year are o be
included in column (e} units rented from others for a period less than ane year should not be
included in column (0. Units instailed during the year and subsequently leased 1o others for a
year or more should be shown as added in column (¢), as retired in column (d), and included in
column (i)

4. For reporting purposes, a "locomotive unit" is a self-propelled vehicle generating or con-
verting energy into motion, and designed salely tor maving other equipment. (A locormative
tender should be considered as a part of the locomotive unit) A “self-propelied car” is a rail
motor car propelled by electric motors receiving power from third rail or overhead, or internal
combustion engines located on the car itself. Trailers equipped for use only in trains of cars
that are self-propelled are to be included as self-propelled equipment

5. A "Diesel” unit includes all units propelled by diesel internal combustion engines
irrespective of final drive, and whether power may at times be supplied from an external
conductor. An “Electric” unit includes all units which receive electric power from an overhead

1 TR1 R VARAIN« {hiad 9 VIEORERRIEIA IR ATty 454 CUSARTIIEY SN ST O SRR [ S AR IR IR SR T P AR R S - SRAUE HON S WIE s O WA RD SINR S

2801, INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT

INVTRUCTIONS

contact wire or third rail, and use the power to drive one or more electric motors that propel
the vehicle, An "Other” unit includes all units other than diewel or electric, ¢.g, seam gas
turbine, Show the types of other units, service and number, as sppropriate, in a briel description
sutficient for positive indentification,

6, Column (h) should show aggregate capacity for all units reported in column (g), as follows
For locomotive units, report the manufacturers' rated horsepower (the maximum continuous
power output from the diesel engine’or engines delivered to the main generator or generators
for iractive purposes); or tractive effort of steam locomotive units; for freight-train cars report
the nominal capacity (in tons of 2,000 1hs.) as provided for in Rule 86 of the AAR Code of
Rules Governing Cars in Interchange. Conver' the capacity of tank cars to capacity in tons of
the commodity which the car is intended to carry customarily; for passenger-train cars report
the number of passenger seats available for revenue service, counting one passenger to each
berth in sleeping cars.

7. Freight-train car type codes shown in column (a) correspond to the AAR Multilevel Per
Diem Master List. Dashes are used in appropriate places to permit a single code (o represent
several car type codes. Passenger-train car types, and service equipment car types correspond to
AAR Mechanical Division designations. Descriptions of car codes and designations are
published in The Official Rallway Fquipment Register.

UNITS OWNED, INCLUDED IN INVESTMENT ACCOUNT, AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

Number at close of year
Units in Aggregate
Line item service of Number Number Owned Leased Yotal in ] capacity of Number
Na. respondent added retired and from service of | units re leased to
at beginning | during during used others | respondent | ported in others at
of year year year (eth col. (g) close of
(See ins. 6) year
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (% (h) (i)
LOCOMOTIVE UNITS thp)
I Diesel i
2 | Electric
3 | Gther sl
XXYXXX
1 Total (lines | to 3)
FREIGHT-TRAIN CARS (tons)
5 | Box-general service (A 20, A-30, A-40, A-50, all
B (except BO80) LOT0, R-00, R-01, R-06, R-O7) .
6 | Box-special service (A-00, A-10, BOBO)
7 Gondola (All G, J-00, all C, all E)
8 | Hopper-open top (all H, J-10, all K)
9 | Hopper-covered (1.-5) . i
10 | Tank (ali T)
11 | Refrigecator-mechanical (R-04, R-10, R-11, R-12)
17 | Refrigerator-non-mechanical (R-02, R-03, R-05,
R-08, R-09, R-13, R-14, R-15, R-16, R-17)
13 | Stock (all S) e
14 | Autorack (F-§, F-6) —— o
i5 | Flat (all F (except F-5, F-6, F-7, F-8-), L-2-
| R £ [P
16 | Flat-TOFC (F-7-, F-8-) BRI i
17 | Al other (L-0-, L-1-, L-4-, LOBO, L.090)
I8 Total (lines § to 17)
19 | Caboose (ali N) AARXXK e B
20 Total tlines 18 and 19) XXXXXK
PASSENGER-TRAIN CARS (seating
NON-SELF-PROPELLED capacity)
21 | Coaches and combined cars (PA, PB, PBO, all
class C, except CSB)
22 | Paclor, sleeping, dining cars (PBC, PC, PL,
PO, PS, PT, PAS, PDS, all class D, PD)
23 | Non-passenger carrying cars (all class B CSB, XXXXXX
PSA, 1A, all class M) WG 1 B | s

24 Total (lines 21 to 23),

Railroad Anrual Report R-2




Units in

service of

Line ltem respondent
Na at begin-
ning of
year
(a) (h)
Passenger- Train Curs-—~Continued
Self-Propelled Rail Motorcars

Electric passenger cars (EC, EP, ET) —
26 | Internal combustion rail motorcars (ED, EG) ..

2 Qther seltsprapelied cars. (Specify: (Vpes) sl L o L

28 Total 1IN0 28 108 ) i e L

2801, INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT—Concluded

ST PR BT RIS 71 R G AU W SR Il S RSP Sam N LSRN S Ko 0 [0 NPLRMETA A0 VA A EAN N (TP AR 2L W IR BRI DI WAL BRI | § Y1 ST T SLILTRATY AU IO %3 ) 1V OFFc SN P Tl 7, 01

Road Initials SCOYTRCO @ Year 19

Units Owned, Included in Investment Account, and Leased From Others

Number at close of year AgRr Number
Number Number fese—mee e e capacity of eused o
added retired Owned Leased Fotal in units reported others at
during during and from service of in col. (g close of
year year used others respondent (See ins. 6) year
(et
(h) (0

(¢) (d) (e) (n (R)

(Seating capacity,

29 Total (lines 24 and 28)

Company Service Cars

30 | Business cars (PV) e

AR XXXX e ot s
3 Boarding outfit cars (MWX) . - Eor XXXX et st
32 | Derrick and snow removal cars (MWK, MWU, MWV, MWW) » 69,0 SREEREI daellint
33 | Dump and ballast cars (MWB, MWD) § ket XXXX S HEEEREA B
34 | Other maintenance and service equipment cars —.. Pl XXXX
35 Total (lines 30 to 34) e i XXXX
36 Grand total (lines 20, 29, and 35) — ik el XXXX

Floating Equipment

37 | Self-propelled vessels (Tugboats, car ferries, etc.) e XXXX iR SRR
38 | Non-self-propelled vessels (Car floats, lighters, eic.) XXXX b
39 Total (lines 37 and 38) XXXX i

Hereunder state the following matters, numbering the statements in accordance with the in-
Kuiries, and if no changes of the character below indicated occurred during the year, state that
fact. Changes in mileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. If any changes re-
portable in this scheduleoccurred under authority granted by the Commission in certificates of
convenience and necessity, issued under oaragraphs (18) to (22) of section | of the Interstate
‘'ommerce Act or otherwise, specific reference to such authority should in each case be made
by docket number or otherwise, as may be appropriate.

I All portions of road put in operation or abandoned, giving (@' termini, (b) length of road,
and (c) dates of beginning operations or of abandonment.*

2. All other important physical changes, including herein all new tracks builr. *

3. All leaseholds acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, (b) length of terms, (¢) names of
parties, (d) rents, and (¢) other conditions.

4. All agreements for trackage rights acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, (b) length of
terms. (¢) names of parties, (d) rents, and (¢) other conditions.

5. All consolidations, mergers, and reorganizations effected, giving particulars.

*If returns under items 1 and 2
Miles of road constructed —
The item “Miles of road constructed

is intended to show the miles
distance between two points, without SCIVING any new teiritory.

Railroad Annual Report R-2

2900. IMPORTANT CHANGES DURING THE YEAR

6. Ali stocks issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of stocks, and (¢) amounts
issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (f) values;
give similar information concerning all stocks retired (if any).

7. All funded debt issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of securities and (¢)
amounts issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (f)
values; also give particulars concerning any funded debt paid or otherwise retired, stating (a)
date acquired, (b) date retired or canceled, (¢) par value of amount retired.

8. All other important financial changes.

9. All changes in and all additions to franchise rights, describing fully (a) the actual con-
sideration given therefor, and stating (b) the parties from whom acquired; if no consideration
was given, stare that fact.

10, In case the respondent hus not yet begun operation, and no construction has been carried
on during the year, state fully the reasons therefor

11, All additional matters of fact (not elsewhere provided for) which the respondent may de-
sire to include in its report.

nelude any first main track owned by respondent representing new construction or permanent abandonment give the following particulars
Miles of road abandoned

ge of first main track laid to extend respondent's road, and should not include tracks reloacted and tracks laid to shorten the




Road Initinls SCTRCO Year 74

VERIFICATION

[he foregoing report must be verified by tie oath of the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent. It should be verified, also. by
the oath of the president or other ¢hief officer of the respondent, unifess the respondent states on the last preceding page of this report that such
chief officer has no control aver the accounting of the respondent The oath required may be taken betore any person authorized to administer 2

oath by the laws ol the State in which the same 15 taken
OATH

(To be made by the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent)

_IOWA

State ol G £ 5SS

WOODBURY

L @011}y 14140 o) ittt Brhine b Muafhuuothons o Shasletnet SHHBRIS AR ARSI RSl oot

RODNEY A. LIVINGS makes oath and says that he s SECRETARY -TREASURER.

(Insert here the official title of the affiant)

Insert here the name of the affiant)

SIOUX CITY TERMINAL RAILWAY COMPANY

(B e b

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)
that it is his duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner in which such books are kept; that he
knows that such books have, during the period covered by the foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and
other orders of the Interstate Commerce Commission, effective during the said period; that he has carefully examined the said report, and to the
best of his knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate to matters of account, been accurately taken
from the said books of account and are in exact accordance therewith; that he believes that all other statements of fact contained in the said report
are true, and that the said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during the period

of time from and including — JANUARY 1 19

(Signature of fffiant)

and for the State and

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a

day of 19

county above named, this

My commission expires

{Signature of officer authorized 1o admi raths)

SUPPLEMENTAL OATH

the president or other chief officer of the respondent)

IOWA

State of

County of WOQODBURY
L. V. KUHL makes oath and says that he is VICE PRESIDENT

(Insert here the name of the affiant) (Insert here the official title of the affiant)

SIOUX CITY TERMINAL RAILWAY COMPANY

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)

{a] EiEd

that he has carefully examined the foregoing report: *hat he believes that all statements of fact contained in the said report are trie, and that the
said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operation of its property during

the period of time from and including- JANUARY ] l‘)73lo and including_DEw:mwul‘)74

Vet on

(Signature of affiagt)

— in and for the State and

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a

19

county above named, this

My commission expires ...
(Signature of officer authorized to administer oaths)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials SCTRO( Year 19
(For use of Commission only)
Correspondence
Answer
Officer addressed Date of letier Subject Answer Date of File number
or telegram (Page) needed of letter
Leteer or telegram
Name Title Month Month Day Year
Al sk ot R P i e
“
Corrections

Date of
correction

Month Day

Year

Page

Letter or tele-

Authority

gram of—

Officer sending Jetter
or telegram

Month Day Year

Name

Title

Clerk making
correction
(Name)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials SOTRI T Yenr 19 74 L
FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REFORY WITH

e e AR A e e e
I 701, ROAD AND EQUIPMENT FROPERTY
1. Giive particulars of changes i accounts Nos. 731, "Road and equipment propedty a d 732, ported should be briefly identificd and expiained in a footnote. Amounts should be reportes oa
Improvements on leased property, classified i accordance with the Uniform System of this Hine only under special circumstances, usually altee permission iy obtained from the (
Accounts tor Ratlzoad Compantes mission tor exceptions to presenbed accounting Reference 1o such authority should be msde
2. Credit items in the entries should be fully explyined when explaining the amounts reported. Respondents must not make arbitrary changes t i
Y. Report on fine 35 amounts not includable i the primary road accounts, The wems e printed stub or column headings without specific authority from the Comnnission

Line Balance at beginning of year Total expenditures during the year Balance at close of year
No Aveount i — e ¢ » seq TS
Entire line State Entice line State Entire line State
(g)

(a) {h) fe) {d) (e} {1

| (1) Engtneering s e s -— - i

2 (2) Land for transportation purposes CHEPTHESRTI LS BV SRS b e
3 (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures , BB EIRE WIEARAST S Ssio s

4 (3) Gradinge e et R BN £ Sl Kug e i e
5 (5) Tunnels and SUDWYS e i i

6 | (6) Bridges, trestles, ongd CuIVETS e e

7 (7) Efevated structures

B [CT 0 {7 P, SRR S

9 (9) Ratls o

10 | (10) Other tack material —

1t [ (1) Ballast

12 [ (12) Track laying and surfacing.— - e Stk

13 | (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs .. AL

14 | (16) Station and office buildings BE et

15 | (17) Roadway buildings — R R

16 | (18) Water stations ———- —

17 J(19) Fuel s1ations — e e e
18 | (205 Shops and enginchouses ~ e
19 [(21) Grain elevators ——— -t 3

20 | (22) Storage warehouSes o m— ek

21 [(23) Wharves and docks ——- CEBA

22 [(24) Coal and ore wharves ——————-—

23 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminal$ —————

24 | (26) Communication systems

25 1(27) Signals and interlockers

26 1(29) Powerplants

27 1(31) Power-transmission systems 1

28 1(35) Miscellancous structures

29 |(37) Roadway machines — —

30 |(38) Roadway small tools

31 | (39) Public improvements—Construction

32 | (43) Other expenditures—Road —

33 | (49) Shop machinery oo

34 1{45) Powerplant machinery -

35 Other (specify & explain)

36 Total expenditures for road SRR

37 {(52) Lacomotives ——-e v —

38 {(53) Freight-train cars ~+ s

39 [(54) Fassenger-train cars —— VEREIE

40 | (55) ighway revenue equipment .

41 | (56) Floating equipment

42 | (57) Work equipment —

43 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment

44 Total expenditures for equipment =

45 | (71) Organization expenses — 2y s

46 | (76) Laterest during construction ad

47 | (77) O her expenditures—General - i

48 Total general expenditures

49 Tot ] e e smaee

50 | (80) Other elements of INVESTMENT o g e

51 | (90) Construction Work in Propress — e e

52 Crand total i e E st R S L

Railroad Annual Repart R-2




i Road Initals SCTRCO Yeur 19 74
FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

2002, RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES

State the railway operating expenses of the respondent for (he y classifying them in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Compani

Ay unusual accruals invalving substantal amounts included in columns (h), (¢), (e} and (), should be Jully explained in 4 footnote

Amount of ope CXpense Amount of operating expenscs
Lind Name of railway operating expens for the year Line Nume of ratlway operating expense for the year
N account iccount
Entire line State Entire ling Stat
(a) {b) (¢) (a) b) (¢)
% § $ $
MAINTENANCE OF WAY AND STRUCTURES 32 102247) Operating joint yards und

terminals——Cy

(2201) Supe.intendence LS i i 33 [(2248) Train employees

2 [(2202) Roadway maintenance S i i 3 [(2249) Train fuel

3 [(2203) Maintaining Structures ... i : i % e 35 |(2251) Other train expenses 3 G

1 [ (2203 1/2) Retirements—Road i . ¥ 36 [(2252) Injuries to persons ol

5 | 12204) Dismantling retired road property o Fisd 37 [(2253) Loss and damage , ] A3l £
(2208) Road Property—Depreciation — " i - — SR 38 [(2254) Other casualty expenses =

7 1 (2209) Other maintenance of way expenses I SRR ’ Ll il 39 |(2255) Other rail and highway trans

portation expenses i - L

& | (2210) Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and 40 1(2256) Operating joint tracks and
other: faclities=l) oo Ll TR - . o el e facilities~—Dr— 2 !
9 [(2211) Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and 41 [(2257) Operating joint tracks and
other facilities—C'r ¥ ; FRRe] S0 A et S Pt Ry facilitics—CR HEER e LS i)
Total maintenance of way and 12 Total transportation—Rail
Struc — MERECEIL VRIRETRIN S RS e ARl St Jine sl R Ak - . i e
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
E1v i C2221)  Superintendéncs it il fo s i HHSE S PR RS St s 43 NW2258) Miscellaneous operations i SRS & =
12 | (2222) Repairs to shop and power 44 [(2259) Operating joint misce!laneous
PIA Rt M AN SR e s S S R i LAl facilities—Dr ety i % S L ,
13 | (2223) Shop and power-plant machinery— 45 1(2260) Operating joint miscellaneous
Depreciation i o, LRI s facilities—Cr b i et IEFSIR
14 | (2224) Dismantling retired shop and power 46 Total misceli:
At I N e Y e s A bl i L operating . - IS B —

GE

ERAL

15 1 (2225) Locomotive: repairs m—semee o

16 | (2226) Car and highway revenue equip- 47 [(2261) AdminiSration ———— i3 o CE T IR

ment:repairs sl s il

17 | (2227) Other equipment repairs 48  1(2262) Insurance ———— B U RS M LA

d! CXPENnses . e

15 | (2228) Dismantling retired cquipiie it —— 49 1(2264) Other gene

19 1(2229) Retirements——Equipment——_ 50 (2265) General joint facilities—Dr .. S S A IR rertban UL A AR

51 [(2266) General joint facilities—Cr —

20 | (2234) Equipment—Depreciation —

21 | (2235) Other equipment expenses———_ | i Bl uadtembeatiniiey (B8 1) Totdl general expensesioo o 4o Lo Aht BRI
22 | (2236) Joint mainteneance of equipment ex RECAPITULATION
penses—Dr il Hdl s S S A e it
23 | (2237) Joint maintenance of equipment ex- 53 IMaintenance of way and structures el
penses—Cr - CEH SR RN S (L Bt U] (8 I = R
24 foml-mamienance of equipment e s Ll el e E 8 IMBintenance ofieqiipment st ool D s S e E e i
TRAFFIC 55 | Traffic expenses —— L ity
25 | (2240) Traffic expenses. i SRR e 5061 Transportation~=Ral) line e L
TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE 57 | Miscellaneous operations ——— . .} b e
26 | (2241) Superintendence and dispatching—— A NUSESES SR bl {58 |General expenses PRI i )
20 [R2RIA Stat oS RrVIde e iR s L (ISR 59 Grand total railway op-
erating cxpense A Sl
28 |(2243) Yurd employees—— . s ek b SR SR
205 11224 1EN A ea SWHTEH TR B |l L o L e s
30 [(2245) Miscellancous yard expenses .. f 4
31 ](2246) Operating joint yard and e R L e B B L
(3001124 Rt b ¥ eentalis itk AORbn SH PRt BCIMGSED e LR it CASERIRS I SIS iy - - — i %
i Sl S R e bt B S R N [ 4L Bk g i i URATIIS AR Rt R L R IR R BBt
60  Operating ratio (ratio of operating expenses (o Operating revenues), . .percent

(Two decimai places required)

Railroad Annual Repore R-2




Road Initials SCTRCO Year 19 ]A
FLLL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION
2003. MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING Ti'E YEAR ]
|
Giove particulars af each elass of gugee llaneous physical property or plant ope ated during the title 18 that of ownership or whether the property is held undir lease or other inganiple
year. Giroup the propertics under the heads of the ¢lasses of aperations to wiich they are d ALl pecuhinrities of title should be explained in a fooinote i
voteid Fhe totals of columns (b) (¢), and () should agree with the totals of accounts N
fn colunn fa) mive the designation used in the respondent's records iad the name of the town Revenue from miscellaneous operations,” §34, “"Expenses of miscellnneous aperations nd
of city and State in which the property or plant is located, stating whether the respondents 535, “Faxes on miscellaneous operating property” in respondent's Tncome Account fo
Year. If not, differences should be explained in a footnote
Line Total revenue during Total expenses during [ Total taxes applicable
No Designation and location of property or plant, characte: of business, and fitle under which held the year the year 1o the year
(Accr. 302) (Acct. 534) (Acct. 535)
(€1 (b (¢) (d)
$ $ $
| B 4 # N i i B 2l kiR
j e e e L e i i e el - D : H e T RN 3
4 Gy Al a8 a s SRER, ki ] VTR e RV ol e Bl Bk St IO
i . i) s e b a
AU A A s BSAREN L Bl o S P ARl SRV caea ol AmEe St B elia Sl et S | UAtais (el Qe BT
8 M EA U L A O BRI SR S et S SRR ARESORUA CISE Rt s e et e bt S R i ek Sl Tt et S
[y noesea S SRS PO R AT SR AL S S L i R B I R T, i DR AGEARAI
10 L) LB 5+ U a b B e e e e e e e e e e RS S S W et SIS tom e,
H = < 5 & A e e e i e et e e e sl IEESHEE
12 {1fv] (Y PRIl (e BEESHERGAAEtes bt SR
2301, SUMMARY STATEMENT OF TRACK MILEAGE WITHIN THE STATE AND OF TITLES THERETO AT CLOSE OF YEAR*
Line operated by respondent
L 2 1
Class 1t Line owned Class 2! Line of proprie- Class 2 Line aperated Class 4! Line operated
L.ine ltem tary companies under lease under contract
No. - —— —t—
Added during  Tosal at end } Added during] Total at end Added Total at end | Added Total at end
year of year yeai of year during of year during of year
year vear
{a) {b) {c) () (e} (0 (») () {1
1 Miles of road.—— SRR SEHTl H
21 iMilestof secand ‘main’ track L o e s i AR b L i
3 [Miles of all other main tracks — i
4. IMiles of passing tracks, crossovers, and turpowts —— b il 4
5 Miles of way switching tracks — o — S <L Ses it
6 Miies of yard switching trackSem oo o — ot LA e A RS
i NI C R A e i e ARG PR S S RSl i
— — =< ——— = —
Line operated by respondent Line owned but not
operated by respond-
Class 5: Line operated Total line operated ent
Line [tem under trackage rights
No. e
Added during | Total at end At beginning At close of Added during | Total at end
year of year of year year year of year
() (k) h (m) (n) {0) (p)
l Miles af road —— e S e
2 Miles of second main track —— r e
3 Miles of all other main tracks — —
4 IMiles of passing tracks, crossovers, and wrnous—— — — —
5 Miles of way switching tracks—industrial —— e e —
6 [Miles of way switching tracks--Other.-. e = t ¢
7 IMiles of yard switching tracks—industria B i B L R My mt
8 [Miles of yard switching tracks—Other — e s ) b s Y 1 AR e s sty
9 AT K e S e i gtumans e oo s et et e e e
“Entries in columns headed “Added during the year” should show ner increases

Railroad Annual Report R-2




i Road Initials SCTRCO Year 19

FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU .\RA!-_”I'II ING THIY Kli'ﬂkl\\HH‘_\A\_Lh\llﬂgi)’_\l\l_l\jl()x\ﬁ_

2302. RENTS RECEIVABLE

Income from lease of rosd and eguipment

{ Location Name of lessee Amount of rent
No during year
(a) (b) (c) ()

5 14 11 il S e R SR B R R

2303. RENTS PAYABLE

Rent for leased roads and equipment

Line Road leased Location Name of lessor Amount of rent
No during year
(a) (h) (c) (d)

Toual

2304. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2305. INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES

Line Name of contributor Amount during year Name of transferee Amount during year

No.
(a) (b) (¢) (d)

6 Taotal Total

S

Railroad Annual Report R-2




INDEX

Page No
Affilinted companies—Amounts payable t0 e 14
investments in CHATAR i ARl . 16-17
Amortization of defense projects—Road and equipment owned
and leased from others 24
Balance sheet il B 4-5
Capital stock et il
Surplus 25
Car statistics 36
Changes during the year 38
Compensation of officers and directors 33
Consumption of fuel by motive-power units —— 32
Contributions from other companies 3
Debt—Funded, unmatured I
In default 26
Depreciation base and rates—Road and equipment owned and
used and leased from others 19
Leased to otheis 20
Reserve—Miscellaneous physical property — 25
Road and equipment leased from others - 23
To others— L 22
Owned and used 21
Directors 2
Compensation of e 33
Dividend appropriations 27
Elections and voting powers 3
Employees, Service, and Compensation 32
Equipment—Classified 37-38
Company service 38
Covered by equipment obligations 14
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 23
To others—Depreciation base and rates — 20
Reserve 22
Locomotives 37
Obligations 14
Owned and used—Depreciation base and rates S 19
Reserve 21
Or leased not in service of respondent o B T8
Inventory of 37-38
Exps s—Railway operating 28
Of nonoperating property 30

Extraordinary and prior period items
Floating « quipment 38

Freight curried during year—Revenue 35
Train cars 37
Fuel consumed by motive-power units 32
Cost 82
Funded debt unmatured 11
Gage of track 30
General officers 2
Identity of respondent 2
Important changes during year 38
Income account for the year 1-9
Charges, miscellaneous 29
From nonoperating property 30
Miscellaneous 29
Rent 29
Transferred to other companies 31
Inventory of equipment L8739
Investments in affiliated companies 16-17

Miscellaneous physical property 4

Road and equipment property - 13
Securities owned or controlled through nonreporting
subsidiaries 18
Other 16-17
Investments in common stock of affiliated companies— . 17A
Loans and notes payable 26
Locomotive equipment 37
Mileage operated 30
Owned but not operated i i 30

Page No
MiseelRnRaus=sknea i s i S sl i e s e 29
s e e e e e L e 29
BhYsich] prane Y e 4
Physical properties operated during year 28
ReEnt Incoms e 29
Rents 29
Motor rail cars owned or leased BERCA A 38
Net income 8
Oath- 19
Obligations—Equipment 14
Officers—Compensation of’ : 33
General of corporation, receiver or trustee——0 2
Operating expenses--Railway 28
Revenues—Railway 27
Ordinary income 8
Other deferred credits 26
Charges 26
Investments 16-17
Passenger train cars 37-38
Payments for services rendered by other than employees — 33
Property (See Investments
Proprietary companies 14
Purposes for which funded debt was issued or assumed— . 11
Capital stock was authorized 11
Rail motor cars owned or leased 38
Rails applied in replacement 30
Railway operating expenses 28
Revenues 27
Tax accruals e LOA

Receivers' and trustees’ securities 11

Rent income, miscellaneous 29
Rents-—Miscellaneous 29
Payable 31
Receivable 31
Retained income—Appropriated 25
Unappropriated 10
Revenue freight carried during year 35
Revenues—Railway operating 27
From nonoperating property 30
Road and equipment property—Investment in . S 13
Leased from others—-Depreciation base and rates i 19
Reserve 23
To others—Depreciation base and rates —— 20
Reserve 22
Owned—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Used—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Operated at close of year 30
Owned but not operated 30
Securities (See Investment)
Services rendered by other than employees —— 33
State Commission schedules 41-44
Statistics of rail-line operations 34
Switching and terminal traffic and car et 36
Stock outstanding 11
Reports 3
Security holders 3
Voting power 3
Stockholders 3
Surplus, capital 25
Switching and terminal traffic and car statistics ALl 36
Tax accruals—Railway 10A
Ties applied in replacement 30
Tracks operated at close of year 30
Unmatured funded debt 11
Verification 39
Voting powers and elections 3
Weight of rail.—— 30

Railroad Annual Report R-2

% GPO : 1974 O - 560-893 (42)




